Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 24 HR SAFETY LLC 24 HR Safety LLC

LA-00067093 1/6/23 22120444 FY 2022-2023 #1590-5437 11 GEN 1590 5437 Fees & Permits 105.00

Check Total: 105.00
BRSO WA ST SRRV R T
LA-00067094 1/6/23 344665 STANDING PO FY 202-2023; GEN 0170 5239 Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 388.46

1/6/23 344666 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1760 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 150.10

Check Total: 538.56
RN G N ORTU RY TRARNG G o L L
LA-00067095 1/6/23 73 Standing PO for decedent GEN 3890 5459 Transportation of Persons 7,495.00

Check Total: 7,495.00
T B R G G v
LA-00067096 1/6/23 DBOCT2022 LEGAL CONSULTANT GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 100.00

1/6/23  DBNOV2022 LEGAL CONSULTANT GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 100.00

Check Total: 200.00
RN BRI Buentelld',"ﬁ'l:i't"t'éii'ly ...............................
LA-00067097 1/6/23 ?I%J;NTELLO B Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 31.70

Check Total: 31.70
FORENSIC AND CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY INC. 7 Forensic and Clinical Psychology Inc. 77

1/6/23  93CR0302C SOT V. EDWARD RESCHMAN, GEN 3320 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00

1/6/23  21FC6256C SOT V. ROCIO NEVAREZA, GEN 3320 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00

LA-00067098 1/6/23  21FC3230C SOT V. ALONSO JUAN TREVINO, GEN 3320 5348 Defense Costs-Other 1,050.00

1/6/23  20FC4318G SOT V. ANTHONY MILLER, GEN 3370 5348 Defense Costs-Other 750.00

1/6/23 59456 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,000.00

1/6/23 60970 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00

Check Total: 4,800.00
Feb 1, 2023 1 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT  GALLS, LLC (FEIN #20-3545989) Galls Parent Holdings LL.C

1/6/23 022865534 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 63.00

1/6/23 022865535 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 63.00

LA-00067099 1/6/23 022759926 IAJ;%\I);] ENFORCEMENT UNIFORMS GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 2,904.00

1/6/23 022910413 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 63.00

1/6/23 022910412 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 66.00

1/6/23 022629613 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 224.00

Check Total: 3,383.00
TR VT G R E G L
LA-00067100 1/6/23 GARCIA O 1122 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 47.04

Check Total: 47.04
NI T NG ORI G s G Cyﬁiﬁig'iongoria ..................................
LA-00067101 1/6/23 GARZA C 1122 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 13.72

Check Total: 13.72
TR GO PTG R G S SuppllesInc ..................................
LA-00067102 1/6/23 33007460 EVIDENCE BAGS 12X16 100/BG GEN 3720 5444 Law Enforcement Supplies 1,143.00

Check Total: 1,143.00

SR PR TR TR ON O GO G s Ikonomo'[')'ii'ﬁ'l'(')"s',"james B
LA-00067103 1/6/23 60027 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00

1/6/23 60851 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00

Check Total: 1,000.00
INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING ENGINEERS (ICE) Jimenez Engineering Solutions LLC 7
LA-00067104 1/6/23 2740 NUECES COUNTY SUBSTANTIAL GEN 0121 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 3,172.00

Check Total: 3,172.00
I TN OT GGG o Technologles R
LA-00067105 1/6/23 INVKTO008868 2-End caps for records GEN 1315 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 370.00

Check Total: 370.00
Feb 1, 2023 2 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LIBERTY RESOURCES INC Liberty Resources Inc
LA-00067106 1/6/23  NOV2022 ACS Aftercare Services for GEN 2823 5455  Services - Other 6,765.50
1/6/23 NOV2022 MST Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 28,794.42
Check Total: 35,559.92
RO W AT BT OGAT ars S Wii's"t'é'ﬁ'isposal T
LA-00067107 1/6/23 718871 Medical Waste Disposal. GEN 3890 5455 Services - Other 1,678.56
Check Total: 1,678.56
SRR O BN VR MG Miicide: S"l'l'éi'l'lnli'(')"r'l"Denayee ..................................
LA-00067108 1/6/23 MICKLE S 1122 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 65.66
Check Total: 65.66
TV OB AT T B G Oballe-A"g"l'l'i"l'za'i";"(") L
LA-00067109 1/6/23  21FC1348B STATE VS. JOSEPH MICHAEL GEN 3340 5343 Transcripts & Interpreters 6,417.00
Check Total: 6,417.00
B OV NI ONITORING ST TGN Recovery"l'\'/'['ii'l'ii't'aring G
LA-00067110 1/6/23 9751777 GPS Monitoring-VAWA GEN 2013 5434 Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 2,508.00
1/6/23 9751596 GRANT: RMS InV 9751596 October GEN 2183 5319 Counseling & Testing 758.00
Check Total: 3,266.00
R N R G GGG Saieide: SelmaRega ..................................
LA-00067111 1/6/23 SALCIDO S 1122 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 18.62
Check Total: 18.62
RO G TREreee S T T
LA-00067112 1/6/23  SALINAS M 1122  Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 116.13
Check Total: 116.13
T T Soc O L L
1/6/23  A9850 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
LA-00067113 1/6/23  A9894 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
1/6/23  A9900 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 947.70
Check Total: 2,843.10
Feb 1, 2023 3 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT SHRED-IT Stericycle, Inc
1/6/23 8002723183 Shredding service for the GEN 1470 5455 Services - Other 2,434.94
LA-00067114 1/6/23 8002920202 Shredding service for the GEN 1470 5455 Services - Other 3,072.25
1/6/23 8002324040 Shredding service for the GEN 1470 5455 Services - Other 2,899.77
1/6/23 8002524468 Shredding service for the GEN 1470 5455 Services - Other 2,432.46
Check Total: 10,839.42
THE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE-COASTAL BEND The Council on Alcohol and Drug Abuse-Coastal Bend
LA-00067115 1/6/23 20233 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,666.67
Check Total: 1,666.67
BGOSR R A o
LA-00067116 1/6/23 YBARRAE 1222  Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 111.72
Check Total: 111.72
T ORNEY CERERAT GE g T RN CERERA G E g s
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 241.64
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46
LA-00067186 1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEL1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.00
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 309.23
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.00
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 321.69
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31
Feb 1, 2023 4 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 292.15
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 179.54
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 323.08
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 357.23
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 542.31
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 186.46
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 210.00
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08
LA-00067186 1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 315.23
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 287.08
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 313.85
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 368.77
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 37.85
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 212.31
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.46
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 221.49
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 135.23
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 258.46
1/6/23 SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 193.85
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 235.85
Feb 1, 2023 5 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 69.23
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 184.62
LA-00067186 1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 35.54
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 245.54
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 33.69
1/6/23  SDUTX2301101 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
Check Total: 13,697.71
B R OO CON G RO ETION R e
LA-00067187 1/6/23 044532 NUECES COUNTY CALDERON GEN 1923 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 115,751.62
Check Total: 115,751.62
G RJpee L
LA-00067188 1/6/23 21945911 BRACEWELL PROFESSIONAL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 5,944.00
1/6/23 21943474 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR ~ GEN 1285 5301  Attorney Fees 4,516.00
Check Total: 10,460.00
NG E ORI L
LA-00067189 1/6/23 37475 BRANSCOMB PROFESSIONAL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 1,742.00
1/6/23 37476 BRANSCOMB PROFESSIONAL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 2,094.50
Check Total: 3,836.50
AV ORI GON B PR G i Obregon& T
1/6/23 009 CHAVES OBREGON AND GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 490.57
LA-00067190 PERALES
1/6/23 89 ggﬁXLEESSOBREGON AND GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 660.00
Check Total: 1,150.57
Feb 1, 2023 6 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT HUSCH BLACKWELLS LLP Husch Blackwells LLP
LA-00067191  1/6/23 3251545 RorpsaronaL GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 1,215.00
Check Total: 1,215.00
T GRS TN GTR BT RING GROTB R s v Engmeermg e
LA-00067192 1/6/23  WHXL4901-014 Engineering Services to GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 53,447.91
Check Total: 53,447.91
R OO AN REWG & N e e
1/6/23  130-10851-000-24  Supplemental Agreement No. 5 GEN 1376 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 9,106.90
1/6/23  171-10007-100-55  Increase per 2nd Amendment GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 1,232.00
LA-00067193 1/6/23  171-10007-100-55 g\g{fg}ﬁogggNTY GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 896.00
1/6/23  171-10007-100-55 PW-20-01: CHILLERS /JAIL/ GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 1,120.00
1/6/23  171-10007-100-55  CIP PROJECT MANAGER - GEN 1923 5314  Additional Professional Fees 1,751.28
1/6/23  171-10007-500-20  Project Management of Bob GEN 1925 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 16,436.25
Check Total: 30,542.43
BN C ORI R T OPERCTTORG g SR G T
LA-00067194 1/6/23 1170 Construction Management GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 1,912.50
1/6/23 1177 Construction Management GEN 1923 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 1,012.50
Check Total: 2,925.00
B TR AR Ny e iy L
1/6/23 122322 standing PO to cover invoices GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 19,750.00
LA-00067195 1/6/23 122322 Standing PO to cover invoices GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 2,750.00
1/6/23 121622 Special motions 40% GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 22,800.00
1/6/23 122022 Standing PO to cover invoices GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 19,125.00
Check Total: 64,425.00
Feb 1, 2023 7 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ROMCO INC Romco Inc
LA-00067196 1/6/23 11308109 Courthouse & Jail Generators GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 52,000.00
1/6/23 11308109 McKinzie Annex Generators GEN 1925 5435 Equipment Rentals 28,700.00
Check Total: 80,700.00
R G TR G Trovs i L
LA-00067197 1/6/23 3573 Fence installation around GEN 1919 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 29,645.00
Check Total: 29,645.00
R T BT TE GG i FACILITYSERVICES, R
1/6/23 127840 Janitorial SVC CCT9/7/22 GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 3,215.00
1/6/23 127840 Janitorial SVC CCT9/7/22 GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 3,215.00
1/6/23 127838 Janitorial SVC CCT9/7/22 GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 5,007.60
LA-00067198 1/6/23 127837 Janitorial SVC CCT9/7/22 GEN 1470 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 3,215.00
1/6/23 127839 Janitorial SVC CCT9/7/22 GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 13,115.77
1/6/23 127842 Janitorial SVC CCT9/7/22 GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 43,523.26
1/6/23 127841 Janitorial SVC CCT9/7/22 GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 3,042.35
Check Total: 74,333.98
CORPUS CHRISTI REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY Corpus C"ii'l"'i”s'fimliegional Transportation Authori't").f .......................
LA-00067199 1/6/23 06711 Vetran SVC BLDG RENT CCT6/9/21 GEN 1275 5422  Bldg & Space Rent 1,846.18
1/6/23 06711 Social SVC BLDG RENT CCT6/9/21 GEN 4110 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 3,427.65
Check Total: 5,273.83
SRR R RISE TR R Enterprigé"l'?;M";f'rust ..................................
1623 FBN4se7azzB  on HLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0120 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srves 331.17
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0120 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 3,395.04
LA-00067200 1/6/23 FBN4567422 B E/II?E};F(I}{E;( _MAINTENANCE GEN 0180 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 116.97
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0180 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,154.87
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B Iglgxggég _MAINTENANCE GEN 1470 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.36
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1470 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 448.90
Feb 1, 2023 8 10:50:11 AM




Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/6/23 FBN4567422 B E/ngg é%g MAINTENANCE GEN 3480 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 45.62
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3480 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 545.26
1/6/23 FBN4s67422B  MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3520 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 79.38
CHARGES -
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3520 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 631.76
FEES & DMV RENEWAL - .
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B DISTRICT GEN 3520 5437 Fees & Permits 33.50
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 12.00
CHARGES -
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3700 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 659.80
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B FEES & DMV RENEWAL - SHERIFF GEN 3700 5437 Fees & Permits 102.37
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3720 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 123.05
CHARGES -
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B .1]\1%{\] THLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3720 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,002.32
LA-00067200
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3810 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
CHARGES -
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3810 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 623.47
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3830 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
CHARGES -
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3850 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
CHARGES -
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3850 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,943.07
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B FEES & DMV RENEWAL - GEN 3850 5437 Fees & Permits 113.98
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 4190 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62
CHARGES -
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 4190 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 516.78
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B FEES & DMV RENEWAL - ANIMAL GEN 5330 5437 Fees & Permits 25.00
1/6/23 FBN4s67422B  MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 6110 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srves 71.35
CHARGES -
1/6/23 FBN4567422 B ENTERPRISE LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 6110 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 609.61
Check Total: 12,694.25
Feb 1, 2023 9 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ERF TOWERII INC. ERF Tower II Inc.
1/6/23 091057 NCDC-Rental Lease CCT3/11/20 GEN 1389 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 1,079.33
LA-00067201 1/6/23 091057 NCDC-TENANT SHARE CCT3/11/20 GEN 1389 5422  Bldg & Space Rent 1,318.98
1/6/23 091057 ESTIMATE OPEX CCT3/11/20 GEN 1389 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 83.40
Check Total: 2,481.71
TR TROT PR OTECTION SUGTERIG R e rorrs S
LA-00067202 1/6/23 100818755 CCT 2/12/2020 3N GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 7,944.75
Check Total: 7,944.75
GG S ORI SERNGRG e L L
1/6/23  255220910SD EHDC TRNSPRT eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 16,239.91
1/6/23  255220909SD EHDC TRNSPRT eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 20,466.28
1/6/23  255220909SD EHDC MILEAGE eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 3,888.75
1/6/23  255220808SDR EHDC TRNSPRT eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 96,671.32
1/6/23  255220808SDR EHDC MILEAGE eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 2,863.75
1/6/23  255220809SD EHDC TRNSPRT eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 15,998.76
1/6/23  255220809SD EHDC MILEAGE eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 4,175.00
1/6/23  255220908SD EHDC TRNSPRT eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 135,690.07
1/6/23  255220908SD EHDC MILEAGE eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 2,452.50
1/6/23  260220905SD CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 35,624.83
LA-00067203 1/6/23  260220905SD CBDC Mileage eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 3,680.00
1/6/23  260220705SD2 CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,476.15
1/6/23  260221105SD CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 34,366.46
1/6/23  260221105SD CBDC Mileage eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 3,661.25
1/6/23  260220806SD1 CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 5,677.54
1/6/23  260220706SD2 CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 565.02
1/6/23  260220906SD CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 23,387.56
1/6/23  260220906SD CBDC Mileage eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,493.13
1/6/23  260221006SD CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 32,173.72
1/6/23  260221006SD CBDC Mileage eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,853.13
1/6/23  260221106SD CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 27,862.73
1/6/23  260221106SD CBDC Mileage eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 2,751.25
Feb 1, 2023 10 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/6/23  260220805SD1 CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 6,027.19
1/6/23  260221005SD CBDC Trnspt Hrly Rate eff GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 32,086.21
1/6/23  260221005SD CBDC Mileage eff 07/01/22 GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 2,983.75
1/6/23  260220813ICE Antigen testing fee GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,085.00
1/6/23  260221013ICE Antigen testing fee GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 882.00
1/6/23  260220913ICE Testing Fee GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 1,271.00
LA-00067203 1/6/23  260220913ICE Antigen testing fee GEN 1393 2010 Accounts Payable - Other 441.00
1/6/23  255220906VCASR EHDC HOUSING eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2017 A/P GEO for La Villa 75.49
1/6/23  260220808ICE CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 32,125.92
1/6/23  260220908ICE CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 23,745.54
1/6/23  260221101SD CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 2,362,115.86
1/6/23  260220801SD1 CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 226,616.48
1/6/23  260220701SD1 CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 60,176.72
1/6/23  260220814ICER CBDC Housng eff 07/24/22 GEN 1393 2018 A/P GEO for Coastal Bend 477.92
Check Total: 3,223,129.19
T GO ST PP GO R s G CoastPaper P
LA-00067204 1/6/23 2332142 CCT 8/3/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 1,630.22
1/6/23 2331235 CCT 8/3/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,141.58
Check Total: 3,771.80
O TR IR OT GGG R o Technologles R
LA-00067205 1/6/23  INVKTO008779 CCT 8/22/18 3.M. GEN 1315 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 13,540.36
Check Total: 13,540.36
BN ORI O R ATIONG T SR G Ot ——
LA-00067206 1/6/23 1146 CCT2/2/22 3A2 GEN 1365 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 3,206.25
Check Total: 3,206.25
O GG R L
LA-00067207 1/6/23  TPA12152022 Legislative Consult CCT9/14/22 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00
Check Total: 5,000.00
Feb 1, 2023 11 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT SEC-OPS INC Sec-Ops Inc

1/6/23  A9901 CCT6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY SVC GEN 6310 5185  Contract Personnel 359.78

LA-00067208 1/6/23  A9934 CCT6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY SVC GEN 6310 5185  Contract Personnel 210.60

1/6/23  A9979 CCT6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY SVC GEN 6310 5185  Contract Personnel 280.80

Check Total: 851.18
TR T G G Siiimion B L
LA-00067209 1/6/23 1272022 Legislative Consult CCT9/14/22 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00

Check Total: 5,000.00
QOB GN e CentralS'(iii'z'i'l;é""'l'“'échnologies T

1/6/23 361762 MONTHLY CCT 9/9/20 2.W. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 20,664.36

1/6/23 361762 MONTHLY CCT 9/9/20 2.W. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 574.84

1/6/23 364876 MONTHLY CCT 9/9/20 2.W. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 20,664.36

1/6/23 364876 MONTHLY CCT 9/9/20 2.W. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 574.84

LA-00067210 1/6/23 367564 MONTHLY CCT 9/9/20 2.W. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 20,664.40

1/6/23 367564 MONTHLY CCT 9/9/20 2.W. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 574.84

1/6/23 368109 YEARLY CCT 12/14/22 2.L. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 7,141.05

1/6/23 368109 YEARLY CCT 12/14/22 2.L. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 12,372.07

1/6/23 368744 MONTHLY CCT 12/14/22 2.L. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 21,697.58

1/6/23 368744 MONTHLY CCT 12/14/22 2.L. GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 603.58

Check Total: 105,531.92
OIS DR AR Y CURR G e
LA-00067211 1/6/23 NCO0123 Insurance Consult CCT9/14/22 GEN 0103 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 7,000.00

Check Total: 7,000.00
RIS SRS FOGTTVE CPPRITIENGION & TRANSP G T

1/6/23 114702 gﬁgﬁgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 2,187.80

LA-00067212  1/6/23 114703 gﬁlos/gNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,234.30

1/6/23 114706 gﬁloigzNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,204.70
Feb 1, 2023 12 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/6/23 114708 gﬁgﬁgNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 850.00
LA-00067212  1/6/23 114709 gﬁggNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 960.50
1/6/23 114710 lg/Iﬁ)S/é)zNER TRANSPORT CCT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
Check Total: 6,987.30
RO LT TR ARG CORTBARyrrs T S s
LA-00067213 1/6/23 0556644001 JAN23 JAN23 GROUP DISAB PYMT GEN 0370 5940 Insurance Policy Premiums 547.07
1/6/23 0556644001 NOV22 NOV22 GROUP DISABILITY PYMT GEN 0370 5940 Insurance Policy Premiums 547.07
Check Total: 1,094.14
TR G ST SafetyLLC .................................
LA-00067219  1/20/23 22103081 FY 2022-2023 #1590-5437 11 GEN 1590 5437 Fees & Permits 105.00
Check Total: 105.00
RSO WA ST SRRV R T
LA-00067220  1/20/23 358835 STANDING PO FY 202-2023; GEN 0170 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 388.46
Check Total: 388.46
T i ADTSecurlty oo
LA-00067221  1/20/23 961892057 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022-2023, GEN 1770 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 187.26
Check Total: 187.26
R CTAN G NG RTU R TRANG G o L L
LA-00067222  1/20/23 86 Standing PO for decedent GEN 3890 5459 Transportation of Persons 11,130.00
Check Total: 11,130.00
BRI G R L
LA-00067223 1/20/23 R67985 Electronic Monitors for GEN 3480 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 3,233.94
Check Total: 3,233.94
Feb 1, 2023 13 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT BRITTANY BUENTELLO Buentello, Brittany

LA-00067224 12023 5 DENTEEOB 0 sanding PO for Juvenite GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 21.66

Check Total: 21.66
T T T
LA-00067225  1/20/23 CERDA R 1222 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 30.87

Check Total: 30.87

R T CONRGRy T e
LA-00067226  1/20/23 CONKLIN G 1222  Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 50.96

Check Total: 50.96
FORENSIC AND CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY INC. Forensic and Clinical Psychology Inc. 7
LA-00067227  1/20/23 60860 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00

Check Total: 500.00

BB T RO R ARGy Framptoi'l',ml'i"e'f)'é'l'iah L
LA-00067228  1/20/23 DEC2022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 2,248.40

Check Total: 2,248.40

T T & T URRTRG Ny Bt VD B Wil @ —
LA-00067229  1/20/23 DEC2022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 2,038.20

Check Total: 2,038.20
GALLS,LLC(FEIN#ZO gy —— P ST L ————————

12023 022911671 LAy PNFORCEMENT UNIFORMS “GEN' 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 483.28

no0og7asg 120723 022957208 LAYy PNFORCEMENT URIFORMS “GEN' 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 160.00

1/20/23 02315475 (ADMIN) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 69.00

1/20/23 022966579 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 104.00

1/20/23 022966585 (JAIL) STANDING PO FOR GEN 3720 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 124.00

Check Total: 940.28
Feb 1, 2023 14 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT OMAR XAVIER GARCIA Garcia, Omar Xavier
LA-00067231  1/20/23 GARCIA O 1222 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 44.59
Check Total: 44.59
R TG G T
LA-00067232  1/20/23 GARZA M 1222 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 9.31
Check Total: 9.31
RS PR TR TR ON O ISP G s Ikonomo'[')'ii'l'i'l'(')"s',";']ames B
LA-00067233  1/20/23 59958 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00
Check Total: 500.00
T TR VARG Vi Ofﬁce"l'\'/'l"zi'ﬁgéér T
LA-00067234  1/20/23 10934 NC JAIL (OLD JAIL SIDE)-DEMO  GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 13,800.00
Check Total: 13,800.00
R T TG o AprllL .........................................
LA-00067235  1/20/23 JONES A 1222 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 101.92
Check Total: 101.92
TR RESGURGEG R g Ciberts A
LA-00067236 1/20/23 DEC2022 MST Multi-System Therapy program GEN 2823 5455 Services - Other 28,794.42
1/20/23 DEC2022 ACS Aftercare Services for GEN 2823 5455  Services - Other 6,765.50
Check Total: 35,559.92
R R L
LA-00067237  1/20/23 W11106 AC UNIT IN SW#2 ROOM LEAKING GEN 1590 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 768.49
Check Total: 768.49
R R R B Manjunz&ﬁﬁﬁiigfam ..................................
LA-00067238  1/20/23 DEC2022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 3,125.00
Check Total: 3,125.00
Feb 1, 2023 15 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT SHANNON DENAYEE MICKLE Mickle, Shannon Denayee
LA-00067239  1/20/23 MICKLE S 1222 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 133.77
Check Total: 133.77
RO RN TR R
LA-00067240  1/20/23 12012022 Registration Fee for TEAFCS GEN 6210 5302 Education Registration Fees 25.00
Check Total: 25.00
BN GO R T OPERCTTONG g SN G et g ——
LA-00067241  1/20/23 1146 Construction Management GEN 1365 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 3,206.25
Check Total: 3,206.25
BT AN TR RGP R Qs i lnterscapes L L
LA-00067242  1/20/23 INV00396102 COURTHOUSE-INTERIOR GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 647.49
Check Total: 647.49
R OVERY ORI ORING SO GG Recovery"l'\'/'['ﬁﬁi't'ar i oo
1/20/23 9764441 GRANTS: GPS Monitoring-VAWA  GEN 2013 5434  Electronic Monitor & ID Costs 3,078.00
1/20/23 9764446 GRANT: AMS- Daily service fee GEN 2183 5319 Counseling & Testing 408.00
LA-00067243 1/20/23 9764675 GRANT:UA Nueces :8 Drug Panel GEN 2183 5319 Counseling & Testing 774.00
1/20/23 9765918 GRANT:Daily service fee Remote GEN 2183 5319 Counseling & Testing 48.00
1/20/23 9764447 GRANT:SCRAM-Daily rate monthly GEN 2183 5761  Grant Contractual 900.00
1/20/23 9765913 GRANT: Daily rate monthly GEN 2183 5761 Grant Contractual 220.00
Check Total: 5,428.00
BT BB RGBT € RN G CCramer, Boy BB ——
LA-00067244  1/20/23 1012 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00
Check Total: 500.00
TR L T R ORI Rodriguéi, B T
LA-00067245  1/20/23 II{Z(?;;RIGUEZ M Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 58.80
Check Total: 58.80
Feb 1, 2023 16 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT SELINA REGA SALCIDO Salcido, Selina Rega
LA-00067246  1/20/23 SALCIDO S 1222  Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 22.54
Check Total: 22.54
T P, L
LA-00067247 1/20/23  A9933 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 579.15
1/20/23  A9978 Juvenile Department & County GEN 3480 5185 Contract Personnel 754.65
Check Total: 1,333.80
TR R PG Spicuzza;'fﬁﬂ;ﬁ';& L
LA-00067248  1/20/23 SPICUZZA L 1222 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 7.35
Check Total: 7.35
THE COUNCIL ON ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE-COASTAL BEND The Council on Alcohol and Drug Abuse-Coastal Bend
LA-00067249  1/20/23 20234 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,666.67
Check Total: 1,666.67
AT PR O CTTGR G s T
LA-00067250  1/20/23 311996 FY 2022-2023 #1590-5266 GEN 1590 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 149.85
Check Total: 149.85
AT B AR g Wi, i Baara e ————
LA-00067251  1/20/23 DEC2022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 2,006.20
Check Total: 2,006.20
R BN TR R s Koy L L
LA-00067252  1/20/23 1994 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 180.00
Check Total: 180.00
RSO WA ST SRRV R e
LA-00067254  1/13/23 358901 CCT 2/2/22 GEN 0180 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 6,588.00
Check Total: 6,588.00
Feb 1, 2023 17 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT AMADOR C. GARCIA Amador C. Garcia

1/13/23  18MC17172 SOLIZ, RAMSEY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  17MC89282 HERNANDEZ, JAIME GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  18M(C82493 DELEON, LUIS GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  18MC59183 TREVINO, MARIO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067255  1/13/23 16MC21483 GENTRY, COURTLEN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC48474 BRISLIS, JACOB GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22M(C48484 BRISLIS, JACOB GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  14CR71904 SANCHEZ, JORDAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 18FC1773C GARCIA, DREAMIE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,800.00
TG T R R e s— L

1/13/23  20MC87952 PEREZ, HENESSY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC64542 WILKERSON, CYNTHIA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC44532 WHITE, DONNA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC17103 HERNANDEZ, EBAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20MC81624 CRAIG, KATELYN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067256 1/13/23  21MC37574 HENDERSON, MATHEW GEN 3140 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC57354 HERNANDEZ, EBAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20FC4601C GARCIA, STEPHANIE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22FC4307C GARCIA, STEPHANIE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20FC5413C GARCIA, STEPHANIE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

1/13/23  20FC2234C GARCIA, STEPHANIE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

1/13/23  22FC4564C EWERS, WENDELL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,800.00

T TN BT RO R Foiia R

1/13/23  21MC76382 WILLIAMS, CYNTHIA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC62972 RAMSEY, JARAY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067257  1/13/23 21MC38784 GUERRERO, DANIEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC17414 WINTEROTH, JEFFERY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20MC15234 ANTUNEZ, DOMINIC GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Feb 1, 2023 18 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/13/23  19FC5467C FARRELL, JENNIFER GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067257 1/13/23  19FC5466C FARRELL, JENNIFER GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21FC3611C PENA, SIERRA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22FCI1380F CANTERA, GILBERT GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,800.00
RPN T B ORI ey StephenH L

LA-00067258  1/13/23 371 CCT9/22/22 CONTRACT#20220557 GEN 1285 5305 Administrat & Consultant Fees 962.50

Check Total: 962.50
BT G G AR e G, e

1/13/23  20MC84983 CONTRERAS, JUAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC35964 ROSALES, LOUIS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21MC04234 RIOS, TOMAS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067259  1/13/23 22MC54484 CONTRERAS, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21MC3659%4 BARGER, SHELLY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20FC2426C MITCHELL, JOHN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22FC3619E PENA, MICHAEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,400.00
ST & LIV AR g P Covsidy e

1/13/23  19MC71963 ARELLANO, LEROY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC49914 GARZA, JUAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC48494 REYNA, MADELINE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC59104 WALKER, THOMAS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21MC10854 CROSS SMITH, IAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067260  1/13/23 20FC2576A HUEY, CECILA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/13/23  22FC1637C BREWER, BAKI GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

1/13/23  22FC3535C CARDONA, RAYMOND GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

1/13/23  22FC0429F GONZALES, MOLLIE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

1/13/23  20FC4966G GARZA, AMANDA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

1/13/23  20FC4967G GARZA, AMANDA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

Check Total: 2,300.00
Feb 1, 2023 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CORPUS CHRISTI SAFE & LOCK Corpus Christi Safe & Lock
LA-00067261  1/13/23 58942 7 keys at $2.50 each for a GEN 3890 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 17.50
Check Total: 17.50
OGS RN RO GI BRI Defratus,ml')"(')"l'l"g;l'z'{'s o
1/13/23  22MC50962 GOVAN, JAYNAILIS GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC56342 GARZA, AMANDA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC59722 WOODARD, MARK GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC59732 WOODARD, MARK GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067262  1/13/23 22MC59742 WOODARD, MARK GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC54124 PENA, RANDALL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC4773C MILLER, KENDRICK GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FCA4923F MORENO, FABIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC4922F MORENO, FABIAN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,800.00
T T Do L
LA-00067263 1/13/23  22FC2079A SAUCEDA, MATHEW GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  19FC4779C PENA, CRYSTAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 600.00
T AW GFTCE OF RICK BOBSON g G PLLC,The e
LA-00067264 1/13/23  21MC65624 FARIAS, MARIA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC08064 WATERS, DAWN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
O WRING G LT T P Kiisey ADownmg ..................................
LA-00067265  1/13/23 21MC69412 GARZA, PETE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
SN NN B ST WO G K AR EastwooXm'éiﬁ'i'i',' e
LA-00067266 1/13/23  22MC46134 CORTEZ, ROSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC25024 VASQUEZ, CLARA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
Feb 1, 2023 20 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FLORES, LAW OFFICE OF RENE C Flores, Rene C

1/13/23  22MC63982 WOODSON, ROBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067267 1/13/23  22MC38702 YBARRA, EFRAIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC38692 YBARRA, EFRAIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21MC52262 VELASCO, ISRAEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 800.00
OB R BRI e - L

1/13/23  22MCO01134 DAVILA, JACOB GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21MC10664 WILLIAMS, LISA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22FC4497C MURPHY, STEPHEN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22FC4498C MURPHY, STEPHEN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

1/13/23  22FC4499C MURPHY, STEPHEN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

LA-00067268  1/13/23 22FC3180C CASAS, PATRICK GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20FC0298C PALACIOS, ABEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20FC0298C PALACIOS, ABEL GEN 3320 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/13/23  22FC2276C CASAS, PATRICK GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

1/13/23  22FC0672E NEWTON, JAKEAIL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,370.00

1/13/23  22FC2777E NEWTON, JAKEAIL GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 6,520.00
TR O PIIRR T O G Gaie Chrlstopher e

1/13/23  19FC4387A HENDERSON, GEORGE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,121.00

1/13/23  20FC0566A HENDERSON, GEORGE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 311.00

1/13/23  20FC5018A HENDERSON, GEORGE GEN 3310 5344 Appt Attnys-Capital Trials 3,109.00

LA-00067269 1/13/23  22FC2092C CLARK, THOMAS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22FC2091C CLARK, THOMAS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 13CR1787C TANGUMA, ARNOLD GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/13/23  20FC1056C SANDERSON, TIFFANY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 18FC4871C MORALES, LORI GEN 3320 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Feb 1, 2023 21 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/13/23  22FCI1581C JACKSON, KADEEM GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 4,985.00

LA-00067269  1/13/23 20FC2872F KNUTSON, DANNY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,635.00

1/13/23  15CR3594F KNUTSON, DANNY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,837.00

Check Total: 18,298.00
TG B G G e G T

1/13/23  22MC62702 RAMIREZ, JOEY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 21FC1107C SILGUERO, MARTINA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/13/23  22FC1640E BROWN, JAMIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

LA-00067270 1/13/23  21FC3084F ALANIZ, ERIC GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 790.00

1/13/23  21FC5367F CARREATHERS, KIARA GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/13/23  22FC0628F CARREATHERS, KIARA GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  18FC2826F RAMIREZ, JOBY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/13/23  17FC2322F RAMIREZ, JOEY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 3,240.00
RPN GG ARG Giovanni'ii'i';g't'éﬁl'l L

1/13/23  22MC57592 HERRERA, ANITA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC34142 COATS, TONY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC57992 MEJIA, MATTHEW GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067271 1/13/23  22MC35843 COATS, TONY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00

1/13/23  18M(C32044 GEE, MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21MC16944 GEE. MICHAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21FC0405C KILSBY, AMBER GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/13/23  22FC4683D MARTINEZ, MANDY GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,700.00

NI TS T AW GR R Grse e

1/13/23  21MC71762 KUNKEL, JODIE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067272 1/13/23  21MC71752 KUNKEL, JODIE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21FC4975F CHAFFIN, JOSEPH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/13/23  22FC4948F CHAFFIN, JOSEPH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 950.00
Feb 1, 2023 22 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GULF COAST PAPER CO INC Gulf Coast Paper Co Inc
1/13/23 2334103 CCT 8/3/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,438.23
1/13/23 2333081 CCT 8/3/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 5.94
LA-00067273  1/13/23 2336963 CCT 8/3/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 92.82
1/13/23 2337063 CCT 8/3/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 119.09
1/13/23 2337613 Standing PO for weekly GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 71.04
Check Total: 2,727.12
TS OO AN GUTTR R g Gutierrei;"I'_';l'i'i'é"f)'ctavio ..................................
1/13/23  22MC51094 AUMADA, MAX GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22M(C59284 GARCIA, JOAQUINA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067274  1/13/23 22MC43904 ARREDONDO, CODY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC58874 SAUCEDO, GUADALUPE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC04564 MUTSCHLER, JESSICA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
BN AT B OV TR e fiinide: o kyle ..................................
1/13/23  20MC48151 LAWSON, MARCUS GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/13/23  22MC62852 RODRIGUEZ, MARGARITO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC67244 LOZANO, JUSTIN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC75694 CANALES, ANASTACIA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC3704A CANALES, ANASTACIA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067275  1/13/23 22FC3703A CANALES, ANASTCIA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21FC6221C PENA, JOHN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20FC4997C EDLER, GUADALUPE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC4426C WALKER, KYEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23 21FC4197E VILLARREAL, GISELLE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC3815F GONZALES, MICHAEL GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 2,500.00
Feb 1, 2023 23 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT KYLE HOELSCHER Hoelscher, Kyle
1/13/23  22MC43911 VANEGAS, ISRAEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
1/13/23  20MC94392 PIZANO, JOSE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC64362 RAMIREZ, BERNARDO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC50112 CARTER, CALDOUNIA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC47412 GONZALEZ, ROMAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC15413 VANEGAS, ISRAEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067276  1/13/23 21MC15393 VANEGAS, ISRAEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC20073 LOPEZ, BILLY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
1/13/23  21MC15404 VANEGAS, ISRAEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC3432A BRASHEAR, ASHLEY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC3430A BRASHEAR, ASHLEY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC3431A BRASHEAR, ASHLEY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21FC6256C NEVAREZ, ROCIO GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,500.00
ST GE T PR CE PREGING g L
LA-00067277  1/13/23 DECEMBER 2022 ‘éﬁfﬁé%m BANK ANALYSIS 6N 3640 1002 JP 4 Checking Acct 53.98
Check Total: 53.98
BT AW ORI O T GO R GONG g s G —
1/13/23  22MC44144 SILVA, JESSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC59094 GILBEAU, BRIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067278  1/13/23 22MC44154 SILVA, JESSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC2380C CANALES, JEREMY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 310.00
1/13/23  20FC4179C FLORES, JOE GEN 3320 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 1,460.00
W O BT TG TR s Ty L
1/13/23  22MC14441 HINOJOSA, KAYLA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067279 1/13/23  22MC61512 MENDEZ GARCIA, ALEJANDRO  GEN 3120 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC55974 SCOTT, DANIEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  17FC2730C LEE, RANDAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Feb 1, 2023 24 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/13/23  18FC3843C LEE, RANDAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  18FC3844C LEE, RANDAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20FC0122C LEE, RANDAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20FC0120C LEE, RANDAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067279  1/13/23 19FC5323C LEE, RANDAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20FC0896C LEE, RANDAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  19FC1835C LEE, RANDAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  18FC3842C LEE, RANDAL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC3203C DINKEL, JENNIFER GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,500.00
RUBENRLERMA,JR ................... Py Jr,Ruben e
1/13/23  21MC62522 HERNADEZ, JUAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC69123 BLANCO, GABRIEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC06423 BLANCO, GABRIEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC27441 HEADEN, APRIL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067280 1/13/23  21FC3860C HERNANDEZ, JUAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
) 1/13/23  19FC0352C SALINAS, VICTOR GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC3266B MARTINEZ, PETE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/13/23  21FC4124E MARTINEZ, DARIAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/13/23  17FC0400E HERNANDEZ, BRANDY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/13/23  17FC3393F QUINTANILLA, RUDY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 2,700.00
G IN A NIRRT G s e L
LA-00067281 1/13/23  19MC40874 MARTINEZ, FRANK GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
) 1/13/23  21MC12664 MARTINEZ, FRANK GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 400.00
Feb 1, 2023 25 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT KAYLA MCMAINS McMains, Kayla

1/13/23  20MC46423 WILLIAMS, RAE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00067282  1/13/23 22MC1519%4 GUAJARDO, NATHAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21MC38814 LONDNER, DANIEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 700.00
Y Lo 1 T Morales,"li'i"t':'l' ..........................................

1/13/23  22JUV082 MARTINEZ, JONATHAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/13/23 JUV PULIDO, DANIEL GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/13/23 JUV RUBIO, JEREMIAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/13/23 JUV RODRIGUEZ, FABIAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/13/23  JUV MACIAS, ANDREW GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00

1/13/23 22604505 ALEJANDRO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 21604435 CERVANTES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 21604435 CERVANTES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067283  1/13/23 21610735 DELAROSA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

1/13/23 21607355 GUARJARDO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 22612465 HUERTA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/13/23 21609385 LIENDO, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 22604145 NEWTON, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 22604035 RIOJAS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23 22601345 GALVAN, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

WAYMIRE, RESPONDENT .

1/13/23 20610885 MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,438.00

Check Total: 6,213.00
MUNIZLAWGROUP,PLLC .................. Wi e

LA-00067284 1/13/23  22MC02862 FAVERLA, CRUZ GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22FC0047F ESPINOZA, DAVID GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 4,635.91

Check Total: 4,835.91
Feb 1, 2023 26 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ANDREW LEON PALACIOS Palacios, Andrew Leon
1/13/23  21MC46682 MONTEMAYOR, MANUEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC74463 ALVAREZ, GERSON GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC73834 HAHN, JOE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067285  1/13/23 20MC(C94314 POPSAS, ADRIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC35074 COFFIELD, RONALD GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  18FC1127C SALCIDO, APRIL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 535.00
1/13/23  20FCI1117C POSAS, ADRIAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,735.00
R G Ty BT Gy Baton L
1/13/23  22MC58344 HIDALGO, CYNTHIA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067286  1/13/23 19FC2902C DAVILA, ARMANDO GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  17FC0193C DAVILA, ARMANDO GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 750.00
T AR PRGN Bericin: T
1/13/23  20MC36144 RAMOS, RAMON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  20MC56734 RAMOS, RAMON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  20MC60484 RAMOS, RAMON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  20MC36154 RAMOS, RAMON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00067287  1/13/23 22M(C29984 YBARRA, EMILIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21FC4583C PRIEST, MICHAEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/13/23  21FC5090C SCHRAGE, JEFRY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/13/23 20FC4672E RODRIGUEZ, MARK GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  18FC1980F LITTLE, COBY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 1,850.00
TREE BRRICENG Bericins e
1/13/23  22MC54311 EMERY, COREY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067258 1/13/23  21MC72541 ESCAMILLA, JESSE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC47941 ESCAMILLA, JESSE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/13/23  19MC16113 VOGL, RICHARD GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Feb 1, 2023 27 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/13/23  22MC60343 PEREZ, ARMANDO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC17503 CERVANTES, GABRIEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  18MC78313 CORONA, ELIZABETH GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  19MC02663 CORTEZ, MICHAEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  19MC67183 CABALLERO, GLENN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC60333 PEREZ, ARMANDO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC53673 LOPEZ, SIGRID GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00067288 1/13/23  21MC07804 MORALES, JOHN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC61054 MORENO, LARRY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC47404 RODRIGUEZ, ELIAS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  20MC53684 LOPEZ, SIGRID GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  19MC80844 ALARCON, CARLOS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC11084 BOYETTE, GARY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  19M(C99284 BOYETTE, GARY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  18MC62884 BROWNING, CRAIG GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  18FC2295E CAMPOS, DEBRA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,800.00
ST oG CHRISTIAR PR Bineda L
LA-00067289 1/13/23  18FC2566A GARCIA, REYNALDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/13/23  20FC1484A GARCIA, REYNALDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 700.00
BTG ART T PO Bomes B
1/13/23  21MC32232 SERNA, MARTIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC43992 RAMIREZ, JACOB GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC62182 DUHART, LAWRENCE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067290 1/13/23  22MC56372 HUFF, LATOYA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC58122 HUFF, LATOYA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC64782 PICKETT, RICHARD GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC13862 MARTINEZ, JAVIER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC1052D MARTINEZ, JAVIER GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
Check Total: 1,950.00

Feb 1, 2023

28

10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT PRATT, LAW OFFICE OF AMIE AUGENSTEIN Augenstein, Amie
LA-00067291  1/13/23 22MC24304 TAPIA, ELIODORO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 100.00
ANBATT  PRETIRR PTG G PLLC,Randall L
1/13/23  20MC90402 BREWER, AIMEE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067292 1/13/23  21MC54602 MARTINEZ, CHRISTIAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 1/13/23  21MC58052 MCGEE, JAMES GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC39664 GARCIA, PATRICK GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 800.00
F R T T TG OR RN s oo L
1/13/23  20MC53161 MOYA, NOE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC06861 MOYA, NOE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC79592 GARCIA, DANIEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00067293  1/13/23 22MC23862 GARCIA, DANIEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/13/23  22MC59252 CARLSON, ROBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC74403 CRUZ, OSCAR GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC57374 GRISSOM, ROSE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 1,500.00
BB O T R R e ey e
1/13/23  17MC101012 ALMAGUER, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC16213 COLE, JAMES GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC20643 SVATOPOLSKY, BRYAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC42163 GUZMAN, FERNANDO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC27174 QUINTANILLA, RUDY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067294  1/13/23 21MC04244 RIOS, THOMAS GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC35284 BURNS, VALTON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC35294 BURNS, VALTON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC35274 BURNS, VALTON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC35304 GUZMAN, FERNANDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC59704 WILLIAMS, HOWARD GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/13/23  22MC45224 COTTRRELL, CHAD GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20FC2329A GARCIA, STEVEN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 554.00
LA-00067294  1/13/23 20FC4736C QUINTERO, RICHARD GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/13/23  22FC2498F MONTOYA, ANTHONY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21FCI1873F QUINTANILLA, RUDY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,754.00
TR T R Gy Rive. e
1/13/23  21MC65143 TERRY, VIVIAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC78063 NIETO, GABRIEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067295 1/13/23  22MC47474 TERRY, VIVIAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC56454 SOTELO, JUNYUR GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC3620C VILLANUEVA, CARLOS GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  19FC4373F GARCIA, RODNEY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
D AN B RO BRIG Rodrigué;'X'('i'z'iﬁi"P ..................................
1/13/23  22MC18042 RIVERA, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC48052 RIVERA, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC48062 RIVERA, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC62623 URIBE, ANGEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC48313 ACUNA, DANIEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC48303 ACUNA, DANIEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067296  1/13/23 22MC50703 ORTIZ, JESSE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC50713 ORTIZ, JESSE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC27673 LISTER, JEREMIAH GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC65634 LISTER, JEREMIAH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC50754 CHANDLER, ISAIH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21FC5673C GARCIA, JOSE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC4649F COSTILLA, DEVON GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/13/23  19FC0725F COSTILLA, DEVON GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00067296  1/13/23 21FC4528F COSTILLA, DEVON GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/13/23  20FC5521F COSTILLA, DEVON GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 3,650.00
TN TR R R, L
1/13/23  18MC35342 CARILLO, JULIANO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  19MC59083 HERNANDEZ, CARLOS GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067297 1/13/23  17MC80043 CRISP, RODNEY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC84273 BORREGO, BRANDON GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  20MC73453 ALVARADO, MELODY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  21FC5947D COURVIER, RAY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 847.40
Check Total: 1,647.40
R BRIET T G e Saivis L
1/13/23  21MC44393 RUBIO, JOHN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067298  1/13/23 21MC80893 KENNEDY, CRAIG GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC80903 KENNEDY, CRAIG GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
TR R IR Sanjines,"fl'*'ﬁi'éi ........................................
LA-00067299  1/13/23 21MC67914 CASTANEDA, DEMETRIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
RN ON G ORGSRV Schimme'i',m\;éi;ﬁ'(;n G
1/13/23  21FC0806D GRACIA, JONATHAN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00067300  1/13/23 21FC5978E FILLMORE, DARIUS GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21FC5979E FILLMORE, DARIUS GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 500.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT SEC-OPS INC Sec-Ops Inc
1/13/23  A9577 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4.116.00
CCT6/9/21
1/13/23  A9607 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 425750
CCT6/9/21
1/13/23  A9646 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4.836.00
CCT6/9/21
1/1323  A9662 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,552.00
CCT6/9/21
1/1323  A9712 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,540.00
CCT6/9/21
1/1323  A9722 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 437150
CCT6/9/21
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
1/13/23  A9751 CCT6/9/21 GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 3,868.00
1/13/23  A9800 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,376.00
CCT6/9/21
LA-00067301 /1373 A9833 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,588.00
CCT6/9/21
1/13/23  A9848 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 6,108.00
CCT6/9/21
1/13/23  A9893 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 6,156.00
CCT6/9/21
1/13/23  A9899 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 6,490.38
CCT6/9/21
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
1/13/23  A9932 CCT6/9/21 GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,926.38
1/13/23  A9977 COURTHOUSE SECURITY GEN 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 5,734.38
CCT6/9/21
1/13/23  A9577 JAIL SECURITY CCT6/9/21 GEN 3720 5185 Contract Personnel 1,496.00
1/13/23  A9607 JAIL SECURITY CCT6/9/21 GEN 3720 5185 Contract Personnel 1,512.00
1/13/23  A9646 JAIL SECURITY CCT6/9/21 GEN 3720 5185 Contract Personnel 1,512.00
1/13/23  A9662 JAIL SECURITY CCT6/9/21 GEN 3720 5185 Contract Personnel 1,448.00
1/13/23 A9712 JAIL SECURITY CCT6/9/21 GEN 3720 5185 Contract Personnel 1,512.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/13/23  A9722 JAIL SECURITY CCT6/9/21 GEN 3720 5185 Contract Personnel 1,512.00

LA-00067301  1/13/23 A9751 JAIL SECURITY CCT6/9/21 GEN 3720 5185 Contract Personnel 1,416.00

1/13/23  A9800 JAIL SECURITY CCT6/9/21 GEN 3720 5185 Contract Personnel 1,512.00

Check Total: 80,840.14
GRS CR G SERRE s Starcher,m('fﬁ':a{i"igs' L

1/13/23  21MC06562 VILLEGAS, LYDIA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

1/13/23  20MC18392 GOERNER, KAECI GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20MC25472 MENDEZ, DOMINIQUE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00067302 1/13/23  19MC74373 MILLER, DIVINA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

1/13/23  18MC61674 JUAREZ, BENITO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  19MC45184 CEDILLO, SAMUEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  18MC107624 BARELA, PAUL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  18MC0159%4 ESPINOZA, NATIVIDAD GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,300.00
TR G Gy Sisiier: T

1/13/23  21MC49632 ENRIQUE, ALBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  21MC49642 ENRIQUE, ALBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC03992 IRWIN, VANESSA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC38873 COLEMAN, WESTON GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC58163 MALDONADO, LILTANNA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20MC68283 RANGEL, OSCAR GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067303  1/13/23 22MC61653 MARTINEZ, VALERIE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC18154 JIMENEZ, DANIEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

1/13/23  21MC64574 MONTES, AMY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20FC5355A DELAGARZA, DERLY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 510.00

1/13/23  20FC4603A HERNANDEZ, PAULINE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/13/23  22FC2359A HERNANDEZ, PAULINE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

1/13/23  18FC4120C ELIZALDI, ALISA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 270.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/13/23  21FC0281C RANGEL, OSCAR GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
LA-00067303  1/13/23 19FC4454C CAVAZOS, ASHLEY GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/13/23  21FC3403C CHABRERA, PATRICIO GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 4,630.00
T T G G R e Story i L
1/13/23  20MC10732 CANO, LAYLA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC53772 CANO, LAYLA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC59532 BAXTER, SHANE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22M(C39384 UNDERWOOD, KIRK GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC33904 JORGENSEN, DAVID GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22M(C23324 ZAVALA, DANIEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 150.00
1/13/23  21MC63274 BAILEY, JOSEPH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067304  1/13/23 22MC46364 RABB, MELODY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC50354 DELAROSSA, ROJELIO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC39374 UNDERWOOD, KIRK GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22M(C23384 UNDERWOOD, KIRK GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC71964 THOMPSON, BREANNA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC2700A ZUNIGA, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  22FC2241A ZUNIGA, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  22FC3367F GARCIA, GERARDO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 2,650.00
THEBESTLAWFIRM, B———— Gorems L L
1/13/23  22MC42482 ARAIZA, ANTHONY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  22MC26232 ARAIZA, ANTHONY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC42472 ARAIZA, ANTHONY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00067305  1/13/23 22MC63184 GARCIA, JASON GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  22MC56404 HYSAW, LARRY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC03794 SAUCEDA, JOHNNY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC5020C GARCIA, JASON GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT THE TORRES LAW FIRM Out of Order Concepts Inc.

LA-00067306 1/13/23  21FC0246C SIMPSON, SASHA GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  20FC3510C SIMPSON, SASHA GEN 3320 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

Check Total: 750.00
TR Finder: P

1/13/23  21MC55894 RODRIGUEZ, MELINDA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067307  1/13/23 20MC04174 DIAZ, JONATHAN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/13/23  21MC09524 RODRIGUEZ, MELINDA GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 700.00
R Frovine: s

1/13/23  21MC02213 FELTS, MIRANDA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  22MC55983 SALOMON, RAMON GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067308  1/13/23 20MC67673 SALINAS, DANIELLE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/13/23  22MC61533 GARCIA, ALEJANDRO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/13/23  19MC79714 GEACCONE, AMY GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,100.00

R ST TS FUGTTVE CPPRETIFNSION & TRANSP O T

CCT8/10/22 PRISONER .

LA-00067309  1/13/23 114711 TRANSPORT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,704.10
Check Total: 1,704.10
GABRIELVASQUEZ ...................... Vasquez,"é'z'{f)}'i"e':'l ...................................

1/13/23  21MC03172 MORENO, VICTOR GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  20MC81502 LIMON, LEO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/13/23  22MC46743 SLUSHER, CHERI GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC61283 GUZMAN, ARMANDO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067310  1/13/23 22MC33803 MCINTYRE, BARTON GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC68844 OLIVARES, FERNANDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC35854 OLIVARES, FERNANDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC35864 OLIVARES, FERNANDO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  21MC69654 DIXON, ROX AN GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/13/23  22MC57884 SLUSHER, CHERI GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067310 1/13/23  22FC3755A OLIVARES, FERNANDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/13/23  22FC3001C GUTIERREZ, EUGENE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/13/23  16CR2502E VELA, ELIAS GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 3,300.00
T Ve L
LA-00067311  1/13/23 21FC2583E EAGLIN, DERANT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
R T & VT R Villarrea'l';"('iéi::a'i'('l L
1/13/23  22MC56752 SALINAS, MARK GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22MC26394 COTTEN, KENNETH GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  20FC4947C SALINAS, MARC GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00067312  1/13/23 22FC4179E COTTEN, KENNETH GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/13/23  21FC1656E MORGAN, ROBERT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/13/23  22FC3685E MORGAN, ROBERT GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/13/23  22FC1942F COTTEN, KENNETH GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 1,400.00
TR N ORIy e Workda)'f', L
LA-00067313  1/13/23 WD273975 Approved CCT 12/14/22 2.K GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 294,695.00
Check Total: 294,695.00
BTN O VGG Ty Eplmemo ...................................
LA-00067314  1/13/23 22MC57333 SALONE, JAMAL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
T TRy o A Gt T B
1/13/23  19MC14161 TORRES SANCHEZ, JOSE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067315 1/13/23  22FC3811F OLIVAREZ, EDEN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
1/13/23  22FC2574G TIJERINA, ROBERT GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/13/23  22FC3494G JENNINGS, ANTHONY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 1,550.00
Feb 1, 2023 36 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 358.91
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 257.54
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 369.23
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.92
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 297.69
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 241.64
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.46
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.92
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 300.00
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 239.54
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 309.23
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 207.69
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 151.38
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 246.00
LA-00067324  1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLELl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 321.69
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 170.31
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 168.92
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 292.15
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 179.54
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 323.08
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 593.54
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 542.31
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 126.92
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 186.46
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 244.62
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 255.23
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 210.00
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 307.38
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 299.08
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 234.46
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 315.23
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 469.97
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLELI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.00
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 287.08
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 155.08
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 313.85
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 368.77
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 37.85
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 212.31
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 240.46
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 221.49
LA-00067324 1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 135.23
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 258.46
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 193.85
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 235.85
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 92.31
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 173.08
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEIL GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 69.23
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLE1L GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 184.62
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 32.77
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 35.54
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEl GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 245.54
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 33.69
1/20/23 SDUTX2301102 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 138.46
Check Total: 13,432.79
B CRRJpee L L
LA-00067325  1/20/23 21947798 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR  GEN 1285 5301  Attorney Fees 832.00
Check Total: 832.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LOCKWOOD ANDREWS & NEWNAM Lockwood Andrews & Newnam
1/20/23  1711000710056-B  Increase per 2nd Amendment GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 3,456.00
LA-00067326 1/20/23  1711000710056-C E\g[_?}({):f%o[(j:ggNTY GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 1,344.00
1/20/23 1711000710056 PW-20-01: CHILLERS /JAIL/ GEN 1923 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 672.00
1/20/23  1711000710056-A  CIP PROJECT MANAGER - GEN 1923 5314  Additional Professional Fees 1,751.28
Check Total: 7,223.28
B RN ARG NIy e i L
LA-00067327 1/20/23 122922 Standing PO to cover invoices GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 10,125.00
Check Total: 10,125.00
ST O R BN TRRPRIGE s Stoddard'ﬁ'ﬁ't'é;ﬁi‘ise T
LA-00067328  1/20/23 9010623 NUPCES COUNTY COURTHOUSE GEN' 1921 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 499,872.28
Check Total: 499,872.28
N CORII G Wit L
LA-00067329  1/20/23 100 LAW OFFICE OF JASON WOLF GEN 1285 5301 Attorney Fees 2,000.00
Check Total: 2,000.00
CORPUS CHRISTI REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority
LA-00067330  1/20/23 06725 MONTHLY RENT FEB23 GEN 0370 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 2,862.84
Check Total: 2,862.84
T W BRI CE OF RICK BOBRON e Do PLLC Tive L Gfice aFRiai """
1/20/23  22FC0506A WATERS, DAWN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23  22FC0505A WATERS, DAWN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21FC1786C TALAMANTEZ, GABRIEL GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067331 1/20/23 21FC2125C PICAZO, NATHAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23  21FC2127C PICAZO, NATHAN GEN 3320 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23  21FC2124C PICAZO, NATHAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
1/20/23  22FC0710C PICAZO, NATHAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/20/23 20FC1788C PICAZO, NATHAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/20/23  18FC3496E OCHSE, KATIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/20/23 17FC4679E OCHSE, KATIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/20/23 17FC3284E OCHSE, KATIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00067331 1/20/23 19FC4501G WELLS, WHITNEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/20/23 21FC2047G QUINTANILLA, MONICA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/20/23 22FC3444H GARCIA, ANDY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/20/23  22FC3692H MALDONADO, ANTONIO GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22FC2045H FARIAS, MARIA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 5,900.00
TR BRIGE BRTT R Enterprié'é"l}“'M'"‘fi*ust ..................................
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0120 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 1,719.12
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0120 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 17,471.02
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0170 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 180.46
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0170 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,756.31
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 0180 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 116.97
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0180 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,154.87
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 1380 5249  Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 47.00
CHARGES -
LA-00067332 1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1380 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 319.18
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 1470 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.36
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1470 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 448.90
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 1570 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 94.86
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 1570 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,026.78
12023 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3480 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srves 45.62
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3480 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 545.26
FEES & DMV RENEWAL - .
1/20/23 FBN4609154 JUVENILE GEN 3480 5437 Fees & Permits 8.25
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/20/23 FBN4609154 ggﬁgggg MAINTENANCE GEN 3520 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 304.63
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3520 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 4,302.34
FEES & DMV RENEWAL - .
1/20/23 FBN4609154 DISTRICT GEN 3520 5437 Fees & Permits 16.75
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3700 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 178.60
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3700 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 10,351.11
1/20/23 FBN4609154 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - SHERIFF GEN 3700 5437 Fees & Permits 70091
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3720 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 550.69
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 x?FTHLY LEASEPAYMENTS - GpN 3720 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 5,178.88
1/20/23 FBN4609154 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - JAIL GEN 3720 5437 Fees & Permits 18.25
MONTHLY MAINTENANCE . .
1/20/23 FBN4609154 CHARGES - GEN 3810 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 12.00
LA-00067332 1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3810 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.62
. 1/20/23 FBN4609154 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - GEN 3810 5437 Fees & Permits 95.73
112023 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3820 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srves 12.00
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3820 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
1/20/23 FBN4609154 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - GEN 3820 5437 Fees & Permits 102.98
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3830 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 12.00
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3830 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
1/20/23 FBN4609154 FEES & DMV RENEWAL - GEN 3830 5437 Fees & Permits 118.90
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3840 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 12.00
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3840 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,283.27
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 3850 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 54.00
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3850 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 5,793.23
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 4190 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 45.62
CHARGES -
Feb 1, 2023 41 10:50:11 AM



Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023
Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS -  GEN 4190 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 516.78
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 4195 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 100.64
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 4195 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,086.94
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 5107 5249  Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 6.00
CHARGES -
LA-00067332  1/20/23 FBN4609154 ﬁgg THLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 5107 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 634.01
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 5330 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 99.11
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 5330 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,129.38
1/20/23 FBN4609154 MONTHLY MAINTENANCE GEN 6110 5249 Car Repairs, Supplics & Srvcs 148.43
CHARGES -
1/20/23 FBN4609154 ENTERPRISE LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 6110 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1,260.09
Check Total: 62,955.39
ATTORNEY AT LAW EVELYN HUERTA GONZALEZ Evelyn Huerta Gonzalez, Attorney at Law
1/20/23 22612845 CERDA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00067333  1/20/23 21603815 CRAIG, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21611375 STARTZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 700.00
GON T B T GRpGrss L L
1/20/23 22612795 BAKER, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
COLEMAN, RESPONDENT .
1/20/23 21614695 MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
COLEMAN, RESPONDENT .
1/20/23 21614695 MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067334  1/20/23 21605345 GALINDO, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22602725 JENNINGS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21610765 MARTINEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21614285 MARTINEZ, GABRIELLA GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22614445 MASSEY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/20/23 22611535 MEYER, RESPOND/UNKNOWN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FATHERS
1/20/23 22610315 PULLIAM, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067334 1/20/23 22601635 ROYCE, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21603035 VARGAS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22612885 VELA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/20/23 20615435 VILLARREAL, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 2,650.00
Check Total: 5,550.00
T GO ST PP GO R s G CoastPaper P
LA-00067335  1/20/23 2340308 CCT 8/3/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 276.77
Check Total: 276.77
TS O A6 GUTTR R g s Gutierrei;"I':l'i'i'ém('ictavio ..................................
LA-00067336  1/20/23 20615295 RAMSEY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
P G T T i Gaf)'rmz'&' ............................................
LA-00067337  1/20/23 19612225 MARTINEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
N A
LA-00067338  1/20/23 19FC3589G 19FC-3589G SOT v. Yuquan GEN 3300 5343 Transcripts & Interpreters 150.00
Check Total: 150.00
RN TR ORNEY O LA DA —— isio: e
Lnonoeriz V2023 21603835 4 RESPORDENT GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21602965 MARTINEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 240.00
Check Total: 440.00
Feb 1, 2023 43 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
Efrr P.C. L. CHRIS ILES L. Chris Iles, P.C.
1/20/23 JUV DELACRUZ, DELILAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00067340 1/20/23 JUV WATERS, MONICA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/20/23 JUV HERNANDEZ, JUAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/20/23 JUV RIOS, BYRON GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
Check Total: 300.00
RUBENRLERMA, g P Jr,Ruben L
1/20/23  22FC4159G BLANCO, GABRIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/20/23  22FC4158G BLANCO, GABRIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067341 1/20/23  22FC4887G BLANCO, GABRIEL GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23  22FC0396G BLANCO, GABRIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/20/23  20FC4676G BLANCO, GABRIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/20/23 22FC3217G GARCIA, JOHNNY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,800.00
R R RS BT T ING TGN RGN L
1/20/23 22611645 AZUA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21612535 BRASWELL/RUSSEL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 324.00
LA-00067342  1/20/23 12606905 MORALES, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21604355 OKEEFE, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22605745 PULIDO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 315.00
Check Total: 1,239.00
TGN GG g Richioiin L
1/20/23 21602965 MARTINEZ/TORRES, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 2,567.50
LA-00067343 1/20/23 21609615 gﬁ,{?g ERON, RESP. MO/ALLGED GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,374.00
Check Total: 3,941.50
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT VANCE D PATON Paton, Vance D
DELGADO, RESPONDENT .
1/20/23 22614195 MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/20/23 21614265 DICKSON, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
ELIZONDO, RESPONDENT .
1/20/23 22611405 MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
GUTIERREZ, RESPONDENT .
1/20/23 21603535 MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067344 1/20/23 22604605 JACINTO, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
) 1/20/23 21606455 MAYBE, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
MARTINEZ, RESPONDENT .
1/20/23 21602965 MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22606825 MERINO, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
SANCHEZ, RESPONDENT .
1/20/23 21609445 MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21605125 PAYNE, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22612625 WHITE, RESPONDENT PARENTS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 2,400.00
ST ORG CIRTG TR BIR Ty T
112023 22608365 A TANS VAN, RESFONDRET GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22610245 BROCK, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22610525 CHEADLE, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21605345 GALINDO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22609345 GARNER, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067345  1/20/23 22612465 HUERTA, ALLEGED FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/20/23 22606555 KLECAK, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22611235 LAWSON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/20/23 22609185 MARMOLEJO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22612815 NORIEGA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/20/23 21614815 RIOS, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 10621275 SNAPP, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/20/23 22612885 VELA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00067345  1/20/23 21JUVO012 CARTERR, ANTHONY GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
1/20/23  22JUV080 MAXWELL, XYRENTHIAN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
Check Total: 3,500.00
AN B AT B PRI TR P G PLLC,Randall e
LA-00067346 1/20/23  21FC5627E DAVIS, DANNY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/20/23 21FC4411F HEADEN, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 300.00
B COVERY NI ONITORING ST TGN Recoverynl'\'/'l'ii'r'ﬁ't'ar T
LA-00067347  1/20/23 9739047 GRANT: SCRAM-Daily rate month ~ GEN 2183 5761  Grant Contractual 1,140.00
Check Total: 1,140.00
REODES SCHATER, TAW GFFCE 6F LINDA T """ T P S o
1/20/23 19621155 AYALA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 260.00
1/20/23 21609035 DELAROSA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 554.00
1/20/23 22605005 HINOJOSA/FULTZ, CHILDRE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 408.00
LA-00067348  1/20/23 22603685 LINDSEY, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21612095 BRYANT/GAONA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 228.00
1/20/23 22601555 MCKNIGHT/BURK, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 324.00
1/20/23 22611725 EUBANKS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 326.00
Check Total: 2,300.00
T OTIY T RGOy Richards'(')'i{,m"'l:i'iﬁ'bthy L
LA-00067349 1/20/23 01112023 Personal Services Contract NOV GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00
1/20/23 1112023 Personal Services Contract GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00
Check Total: 10,000.00
RO TR T R Gy Kive. e
1/20/23 22601555 BURK, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067350 1/20/23 22612485 COLEMAN, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/20/23 21609975 FLORES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22610825 GARZA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/20/23 22612145 HALL, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/20/23 22610255 MARTINEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067350  1/20/23 22610255 MARTINEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 16614135 MORENO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 21604295 SCHOENFELD, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 2,000.00

O GG Rome L
LA-00067351 1/20/23 01172023 Legislative Consultant-DEC22 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00

Check Total: 5,000.00
TR R IR Sanjines,"fl:ﬁ'l'z'i ........................................

1/20/23  22FC2986G CASTANEDA, DEMETRIO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067352  1/20/23 21FC5082G CASTANEDA, DEMETRIO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

1/20/23  20FC1855H MORALES, JOSHUA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 950.00
TR B ST TR R s Satterﬁel'a',"ﬁééi't'iier L

1/20/23 22610645 MAURICIO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067353 1/20/23 21613435 WHIGHAM, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 21614265 DICKSON, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 324.00

1/20/23 22612485 COLEMAN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 274.00

Check Total: 998.00

G O R Sec O L

LA-00067354  1/20/23 A10011 CCT6/9/21 PATROL SECURITY SVC GEN 1305 5185  Contract Personnel 6,314.38

Check Total: 6,314.38
TR TGNy Siinion: T

1/20/23 152023 Legislative Consultant DEC22 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00

LA-00067355  1/20/23 992022 Legislative Consultant-AUG22 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00

1/20/23 10012022 Legislative Consultant-SEP22 GEN 1285 5318 Lobbying Activities 5,000.00

Check Total: 15,000.00
Feb 1, 2023 47 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT LAW OFFICES OF WILLIAM J STITH Stith, Law Offices of William J
1/20/23 JUV TREVINO, AMELIO GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/20/23 JUV GARDUNO, ADRIEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/20/23 JUV DELACRUZ, DELILAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00067356  1/20/23 JUV DIAZ, ZAIDEN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/20/23 17610435 FELION, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23  22JUV022 ENCINIA, JOHN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/20/23  22JUV036 TAYLOR, BRANDON GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
Check Total: 650.00
AR GGy Steiicy: P
1/20/23 21600165 ANZUALDA, FATHERS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 21613735 CASTRO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22609395 GARCIA, FATHERS GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22612495 HART, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/20/23 22612495 HART, CHLD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067357 1/20/23 22605995 JOHNSON, DAD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 472.00
1/20/23 21609095 LARA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 22606825 MORENO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 332.00
1/20/23 19607155 RICHARDSON, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23 15622425 SMITH, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23  22JUV078 GUERRA, JOSE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 412.00
1/20/23  22JUV090 DIAZ, ZAIDEN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 398.00
Check Total: 3,314.00
PR O e CentralS'('lnli'z'i'l;é""'l'"'échnologies G ————
LA-00067358 1/20/23 371536 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 21,697.58
1/20/23 371536 ONESolution Monthly GEN 1250 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 603.58
Check Total: 22,301.16
Feb 1, 2023 48 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT THE LAW OFFICE OF CHARLES A GONZALEZ PLLC The Law Office of Charles A Gonzalez PLLC

1/20/23 22601985 ESCALANTE, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 21603155 LUERRA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22610305 KILSBY, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 21611745 RODRIGUEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00

1/20/23 21613115 MILLER, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 20615795 BARRERA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22605745 PULIDO, FATHERS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22603665 ESPINOZA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22609815 BL;ACK/GARZA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 2214165 FACUNDO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 2214165 FACUNDO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067359  1/20/23 22601815 AYALA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22602695 BARTLEY, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22604255 CANTU, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22609385 GARCIA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22609865 GARCIA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22606815 LANDRUM, PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22606815 LANDRUM, PARENTS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 21605205 LERMA, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/20/23 22603685 LINDSEY, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 21601695 MARTINEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 21606995 PEREZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22608935 RODRIGUEZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 5,000.00

BN RTINS TR Fiierina Jr,Ruben R
LA-00067360  1/20/23 19FC0999C SALAZAR, CHARLENE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

Check Total: 400.00

Feb 1, 2023 49 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT YVONNE G. TOUREILLES Toureilles, Yvonne G.
1/20/23  22FC2519F CROSS, ANTONIO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00067361  1/20/23 22FCO069F CROSS, ANTONIO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
1/20/23  22FC2190G ROBINSON, TEZO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,300.00
R S CTRs FU G VE S PRETENSION & TRANSP O T
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114716 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114717 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114718 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114719 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 910.25
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114737 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,769.85
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114738 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 2,222.95
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
LA-00067362 1/20/23 114739 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 2,502.30
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114750 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114751 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,779.10
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114752 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,150.00
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114753 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 850.00
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114754 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114755 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,091.85
1/20/23 114756 PRISONER TRANSPORT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 899.15
Feb 1, 2023 50 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CCT8/10/22
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114762 CCTS/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,469.85
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114763 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 814.05
LA-00067362 PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114778 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 2,079.10
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114777 CCTS/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/20/23 114776 CCTS/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 850.00
Check Total: 21,688.45
RO T TR TR UR ARG CONTBARyrrrs T o s
LA-00067363  1/20/23 05566440011 FEB23 GROUP DISABIL PREMIUM GEN 0370 5940 Insurance Policy Premiums 547.07
Check Total: 547.07
G GO R E GGG g T
TRANSPORTATION OF .
LA-00067364  1/20/23 222060 PRISONERS GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 4,800.00
Check Total: 4,800.00
GABRIELVASQUEZ ...................... Vasquez,"é'ﬁﬁ'fi'é'l ...................................
1/20/23  21MC30192 CHAVANA, JOE GEN 3120 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23  20MC78972 CHAVANA, JOE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00067365 1/20/23 22FC4893A GUAJARDO, JOSHUA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/20/23  15CR3448F ROTH, JADE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/20/23  21FC4932G VILLARREAL, ANTONIO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/20/23 22FC3342H NINO, MORELIA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,650.00
OB G G Vs P
LA-00067366  1/20/23 22FC1696G GIONZALEZ, ROSENDO GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
Feb 1, 2023 51 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT EPIMENIO YSASSI Ysassi, Epimenio

1/20/23  22MC62301 SILVA, CRYSTAL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23  20MC20491 MARTINEZ, GUILLERMO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23  22MC30892 VALDEZ, RAUL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23  22MC68883 NARANJO, JARED GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23  21MC20783 ANTOSKO, CHASE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23  19MC47284 RODRIGUEZ, ALBERTO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 20MC05014 SALDANA, FLOYD GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/20/23  22MC62594 RIOS, AGAPITO GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23  22MC43604 ANTOSKO, CHASE GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 21FC3061A MORA, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/20/23  22FC2894A MORA, MICHAEL GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

1/20/23 21FC5491A ESPINOZA, ROSENDO GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 612.00

1/20/23  20FC4176C GERMAN, JORGE GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

LA-00067367  1/20/23 22FC2717B LIMON, GUADALUPE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22FC4520B LIMON, GUADALUPE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/20/23  21FC4999E TAYLOR, FAITH GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/20/23  22FC4252F GARZA, KEVIN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00

1/20/23  22FC3536G ANTOSKO, CHASE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/20/23  19FC6042H URESTI, CAMERON GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/20/23 20FC5087H URESTI, CAMERON GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/20/23  20FC5187H URESTI, CAMERON GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/20/23 20FC5086H URESTI, CAMERON GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/20/23 22FC4291H URESTI, CAMERON GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23  17FC1972H YATES, LYDIA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/20/23  21FC0333H CANO, VICENTE GEN 3380 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/20/23  22FC4156H CANO, VICENTE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/20/23 22FC4157H CANO, VICENTE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 8,512.00

Feb 1, 2023 52 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT AMADOR C. GARCIA Amador C. Garcia

1/27/23  20MC86992 DECKER, ALBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/27/23  22MC32172 ORTEGA, JOSE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

1/27/23  22MC45763 CAUDILLO, HERNAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 20MC31583 CAUDILLO, HERNAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  18MC41443 GARCIA, DREAMIE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  21MC54193 CAUDILLO, HERNAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067373  1/27/23 19FC0241B LANE, KESHEAN GEN 3340 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23 17FCO138E PEREZ, CASSIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23 19FC1430E PEREZ, CASSIE GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23  20FC5568H CAUDILLO, HERNAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 430.00

1/27/23  22FC4125H THOMPSON, HENRY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 17FC3515H PENA, MICHELLE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23  17FC1905H PENA, MICHELLE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 3,730.00
TG T R R e Fs— L

1/27/23  21FC2201F PEREZ, HENRY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22FC3172F PEREZ, HENRY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22FC2279F PEREZ, HENRY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

1/27/23  20FC2693G WHITE, DONNA GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23  13CR4285G ALDANA, MALLORIE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

LA-00067374  1/27/23 20FC4964H PEREZ, HENNESSY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  20FC4965H PEREZ, HENESSY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/27/23  22FC1099H HERNANDEZ, EBAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

1/27/23  21FC1301H HERNANDEZ, EBAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

1/27/23 12CRI1291H ROCHA, MARTIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23  22FC4333H ROCHA, MARTIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 4,550.00

Feb 1, 2023 53 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT  WILLIAM BILL BONILLA Bonilla, William Bill

1/27/23  20FC5436D SAMORA, CRYSTAL GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

1/27/23 21FC4159E ANDREWS, KENNETH GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23  22FCO0821E ALANIZ, SELENA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067375  1/27/23 21FC2757E SILVAS, JOHNNY GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23  21FC4853H MOYA, JOSEPH GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  21FC2068H GUERRERO, DANIEL GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22FCO0113H MOYA, JOSEPH GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,900.00
BT G G AR e G, L

1/27/23  20MC86981 AGUILAR, ESMERALDA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  21MC13832 COCKERHAM, RANDALL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22FC4698A CERVANTES, LAUREN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067376 1/27/23  22FC2622A THOMPSON, SIDNEY GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 20FC4192B FLYNN, TOMMY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

1/27/23 20FC4415F VELASQUEZ, JOSE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

1/27/23  20FC5192F VELASQUEZ, JOSE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/27/23  21FC4156G MUGERZA, ADAM GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

Check Total: 2,400.00
ST & O TV AR g PG Cavsidy e

1/27/23  20FC2329A GARCIA, STEVEN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

1/27/23  21FC1399B MILLER, DWAYNE GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00

1/27/23  20FC2034G TREVINO, DAVID GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

LA-00067377 1/27/23  21FC2442G GARZA, AMANDA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

1/27/23  21FC0451G BROCK, MADELINE GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

1/27/23  20FC4661H SALAZAR, ELSA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

1/27/23  20FC4873H PEREZ, YVETTE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

1/27/23 19FC5037H SALAZAR, ELSA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 50.00

Check Total: 750.00
Feb 1, 2023 54 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT CORPUS CHRISTI REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY Corpus Christi Regional Transportation Authority
LA-00067378 1/27/23 06721 Veterans Services - FY22/23 GEN 1275 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 1,846.18
1/27/23 06721 Social Services - FY22/23 GEN 4110 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 3,427.65
Check Total: 5,273.83
BT GT A S RIN B R GG BRI Defratus,m]')"(')"l'l'é'l;l"s S
1/27/23  22MC12082 RAMIREZ, JOANNA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067379  1/27/23 21FC5872G GREAVES, ANTHONY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC3602G ATO, KYLE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,290.00
Check Total: 1,690.00
T T Do L
LA-00067380  1/27/23 22FCO0373H STAFFORD, JONATHAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 350.00
T AW GFFTCE OF RICK BOBSON g G PLLC,The e
1/27/23  20MC71962 QUINTANILLA, GILBERTO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20MC81362 CANTU, ALBERT GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067381  1/27/23 22FC0232B TALLEY, ANGEL GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  19FC5844B ELLIS, WENDY GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
1/27/23  22FC0723F ATKINSON, CURTIS GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 1,800.00
B RING G LT AN T P Keisey ADownmg ..................................
LA-00067382  1/27/23 22FC3453G PENA, JESSICA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
R RPRIGE BRI Enterprié'é"l'fM""f'rust ..................................
1/27/23 FBN4586452B MONTHLY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 0120 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 462.33
LA-00067383  1/27/23 FBN4586452B MONTHY LEASE PAYMENTS - GEN 3700 5420 Contractual Vehicle Rent 1.68
1/27/23 FBN4482348B FEES & DMV RENEWAL - SHERIFF GEN 3700 5437 Fees & Permits 59.50
Feb 1, 2023 55 10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/27/23 FBN4482348B FEES & DMV RENEWAL - GEN 3820 5437 Fees & Permits 29.75

LA-00067383  1/27/23 FBN4482348B FEES & DMV RENEWAL - GEN 3830 5437 Fees & Permits 29.75

1/27/23 FBN4482348B FEES & DMV RENEWAL - GEN 3850 5437 Fees & Permits 29.75

Check Total: 612.76

R T O TR e

1/27/23 091126 NCDC - Rental Space Lease GEN 1389 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 1,079.33

LA-00067384  1/27/23 091126 NCDC - Tenant's Share GEN 1389 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 1,318.98

1/27/23 091126 Estimated OPEX GEN 1389 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 83.40

Check Total: 2,481.71
FLORES,LAWOFFICE G RN —— Fioren e

1/27/23  19MC77782 OWENS, TANYA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067385 1/27/23  20MC41402 HERNANDEZ, ROBERTO GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  21FC3631A PEREZ MORALES, RUBEN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 6,002.00

1/27/23  17FCO038E SERDA, MATTHEW GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 6,502.00
OB T BRI e - L

1/27/23  21MC78802 PRICE, LAWSON GEN 3120 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  20MC44143 SALAZAR, PATRICK GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  20MC59703 SALAZAR, PATRICK GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  21MC60353 SWAIN, ANGELA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22MC64283 FUENTES, CECIL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22MC55993 DELAROSA, ISRAEL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  21MC66363 GARZA, JOLYN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067386  1/27/23 21MCO06113 GARZA, JOLYN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22FC1488D BUSBY, CHARLES GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00

1/27/23  20FC3793D REYES, LUIS GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23  21FC4406D REYES, LUIS GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23  16CR0569D VERDIN, VERONICA GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00

1/27/23  22FC5297E BONNER, TERRON GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22FC5295E BONNER, TERRON GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22FC5296E BONNER, TERRON GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23  21FC2495E BONNER, TERRON GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00067386  1/27/23 20FC5440F LOPEZ, ANTHONY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/27/23  22FC0375G GARZA, JOLYNN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 5,200.00
TR O R TGN G Gaie Chrlstop L
1/27/23  22FC2918C BERNAL, ELIZABETH GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 17FC5139C MORALES, LORI GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  22FC0236E SAENZ, CHRISTIAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067387  1/27/23 21FCA4874G RIVERA, RAMON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC2806G RIVERA, RAMON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 19FC1413G TAMEZ, ASHLEY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 14CRO139G SANCHEZ, JUAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 1,700.00
OB RTO RN AT B0 GARGTA e G JR,Rober o Ry
1/27/23  20MC45791 THURMAN, MICHAEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067388  1/27/23 22FC3288D RIVERA, GAVINO GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23 18FC3343G BARRERA, ISRAEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 950.00
T GG e e T
1/27/23  20MC68901 ALANIZ, ERIC GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22MC58882 DELAPAZ, RICHARD GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC80322 RODRIGUEZ, ANNA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  18MC20063 DELOSSANTOS, SAMANTHA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 460.00
1/27/23  19MC88503 DELOSSANTOS, SAMANTHA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00067389 1/27/23  21MC60943 DELOSSANTOS, SAMANTHA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  19MC56423 DELOSSANTOS, SAMANTHA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20MC79493 AGUILAR, MARCO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 462.00
1/27/23  22FC3155E GONZALEZ, CARLO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/27/23  22FC3156E GONZALEZ, CARLO GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23  22FC4873F RIOS, MALLORY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/27/23  22FC2688G MORENO, AARON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23  22FC0729G BUENDIA, JON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
1/27/23  22FC2708G MORENO, AARON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,500.00
LA-00067389  1/27/23 22FC4466G MORENO, AARON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 900.00
1/27/23 18FC1107G TOURTILLOT, TASHA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  20FC5015H CASIANO, JESSE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 7,872.00
RPN GGV ARG Giovanni'ii'i';'g't'éﬁl'n L
LA-00067390 1/27/23  22FC4891A RODRIGUEZ, RYAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 1/27/23  21FC3071G PENA, ALFONSO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 550.00
O T ST AW R Gse e
1/27/23 22614625 EDWARDS/MOSS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21605345 GALINDO, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 2,916.00
LA-00067391 1/27/23  22FC2749G HINES, ERIC GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC2502G HINES, ERIC GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
1/27/23  21FC5580H BISHOP, GREGORY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC2302H BISHOP, GREGORY GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 4,466.00
T COR ST PP GO R s G CoastPaper e
1/27/23 2342116 CCT 8/03/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 69.80
1/27/23 2300759 CCT 8/3/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 166.68
1/27/23 2300760 CCT 8/3/22 AI-16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 375.03
LA-00067392 1/27/23 2301017 CCT11/16/22 2U Al16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 1,807.98
1/27/23 2314982 CCT11/16/22 2U AI16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,407.09
1/27/23 2337312 CCT11/16/22 2U Al16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,085.01
1/27/23 2338350 CCT11/16/22 2U AI16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,534.78
1/27/23 2340954 CCT11/16/22 2U Al16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,097.19
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23 2341118 CCT11/16/22 2U AI16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 3,735.00
LA-00067392  1/27/23 2341345 CCT11/16/22 2U AI16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 3,735.00
1/27/23 2341529 CCT11/16/22 2U Al16733 GEN 3720 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,338.81
Check Total: 21,352.37
DT T I T s GaryA ............................................
1/27/23 22606795 JASSO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067393 1/27/23 20606295 FLORES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 20600465 ALVAREZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 500.00
1/27/23 21603835 MARTINEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 560.00
Check Total: 1,460.00
BN AT B IOV T TR e ik li'(')'i'l'éi'l'('i"kyle ..................................
1/27/23 22FC5132E GARCIA, MICHAELA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC3890F GONZALES, MICHAEL GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067394  1/27/23 19FC2767G GONZALEZ, PAUL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC0624G GONZALEZ, PAUL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
1/27/23  22FC2084G DELEON, JAZLYN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 1,600.00
VT TG G o , Kyle ......................................
1/27/23  21MC25872 ALVAREZ, ADAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22MC23522 ALVAREZ, ADAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC24372 BALBOA, CLARISSA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  19MC75313 COLLINSWORTH, AUSTIN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 334.00
LA-00067395 1/27/23  22FC3846A GONZALEZ, ROMAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
i 1/27/23  22FC3847A GONZALEZ, ROMAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC4336C ALVAREZ, ADAN GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC3989C LOPEZ, GREG GEN 3320 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
1/27/23  22FC3970E SAENZ, CLAUDIA GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC0775F CONNOLLY, CONNER GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,684.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT KLEIN ATTORNEY AT LAW, DAVID Klein, David
LA-00067396 1/27/23 21607965 MARTINEZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21FC1386B GONZALEZ, GUSTAVO GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 650.00
T TGN O GGTRGRGse o Technologles R
1/27/23 INVKTO009111 CCT8/22/18 3M GEN 1315 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 13,445.91
o
1/27/23  INVKT009690 CONTRACT20180176 GEN 1315 5515 Contract Lease Pymts 13,373.26
Check Total: 26,819.17
BT IR e T Iles,PC ..................................
LA-00067398  1/27/23 20FC3027E KHAN, JENNIFER GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
BT AW ORI O T GO R GONG g s e —
1/27/23  21MC47372 VEGA, GABRIEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MCO01532 WILLIAMS, CORNELIUS GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/27/23  20FC5351D AGUIRRE, NARCISO GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/27/23  18FC4226D AGUIRRE, NARCISO GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/27/23 16CR3870D AGUIRRE, NARCISO GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
LA-00067399  1/27/23 22FC4097E RYDER, MICHAEL GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21FC5441E WILLIAMS, CORNELIUS GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/27/23  22FC1789F THOMPSON, ROBERT GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,619.00
1/27/23  22FC3450F MAVOIDES, JULIUS GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20FC2819G GARCIA, BERT GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC1750G HUERTA, DANIEL GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 5,269.00
W O O TG TR s Ty s
1/27/23  20MC84273 BORREGO, BRANDON GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067400  1/27/23 12CR3658C AGUILAR, DANNY GEN 3320 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  2022DCVO0510E Appointed Attny Fees GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 950.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23  20FC2970H HERNANDEZ, ALFREDO GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00067400  1/27/23 20FC4312H HERNANDEZ, ALFREDO GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23 20FC2590H HERNANDEZ, ALFREDO GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
Check Total: 2,550.00
RUBENRLERMA, g Py Jr,Ruben L
1/27/23  22MC44273 HELM, ELIZABETH GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067401 1/27/23 22FC5438B NAPOLES, RAMON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22FC3788B NAPOLES, RAMON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
1/27/23 22FC0973B NAPOLES, RAMON GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,150.00
R R TR e favine: TerryM ....................................
LA-00067402  1/27/23 21MC11992 PARSONS, JACOB GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
G TN A VTR T G s fonen L
1/27/23 20FC3648B MARTINEZ, FRANK GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 20FC2386B MARTINEZ, FRANK GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
LA-00067403 1/27/23  21FC0475H RAMOS, JOSE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC1612H RAMOS, JOSE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23 22FC2288H RAMOS, JOSE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20FC5270H RAMOS, JOSE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,750.00
R RN T BRI Vi Enterprlses ...................................
LA-00067404  1/27/23 LYB FEB23 OFFICE LEASE FOR CSCD GEN 1490 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 5,647.20
Check Total: 5,647.20
BT RGN McMains", Kayla ....................................
LA-00067405  1/27/23 20FC3595G SALINAS, SKYLER GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT FRANCES COLLINS MCNIFF McNiff, Frances Collins
LA-00067406  1/27/23 22614785 RENTERIA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
T TG R g Morales,"l'i'i"t'z'i ..........................................
1/27/23 JUV LOPEZ, BENJAMIN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23  JUV ELIZONDO, MARIAH GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA-00067407 1/27/23 JUV BARRERA, THOMAS GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23 JUV SANCHEZ, AMARE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23  22JUV079 GUERRA, DEANNA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23 22614245 GARCIA MARTINEZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 675.00
MUNIZLAWGROUP,PLLC .................. Wi L
1/27/23  20MC62582 LARA, DAVID GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC08022 LARA, DAVID GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067408 1/27/23  20MC95212 LARA, DAVID GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC3950D BAZAN, KRISTOPHER GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC1045F ROBLEZ, ERIN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC4078F ROBLEZ, ERIN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,200.00
TGN GG Richiois, L
1/27/23 21607555 VILLARREAL, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21603535 GUTIERREZ, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21603155 LUERA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067409  1/27/23 21602965 MARTINEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 240.00
1/27/23 22607465 MORALES, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22606445 JONES, MOTHER/UNKNOWN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
FATHER
Check Total: 1,240.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ANDREW LEON PALACIOS Palacios, Andrew Leon
1/27/23  18FC5654F ROBLES, ROSENDO GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  22FC2352F HUDSPETH, STEVEN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067410  1/27/23 21FC2439F HUDSPETH, STEVEN GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23 22FC1143G CRAIG, WILLIAM GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/27/23  21FC4710G LERMA, TRICIA GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 730.00
Check Total: 2,130.00
R G T B Gy Bt L
1/27/23  19MC76592 LEMMONS, DEANDRE GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20MC66183 BRISENO, BENJAMIN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/27/23  21MC74413 PATTERSON, KRYSTAL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 000504 Appointed Attny Fees GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/27/23 000504 Appointed Attny Fees GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/27/23 21614265 DICKSON, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00067411 1/27/23 21614695 COLEMAN, CHLDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22613075 LANKART, RESPONDENT FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/27/23 20606295 FLORES, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22612365 LEYVA, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 17623965 COLLYAR, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21610725 PFEIFFER, RESPONDENT MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC2296H BRISENO, BENJAMIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC3881H BRISENO, BENJAMIN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 3,450.00
T DR PRGN e
1/27/23  20MC79283 MCGRUDER, ANTHONY GEN 3130 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22MC45373 MCGRUDER, ANTHONY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067412 1/27/23  22MC66373 MCGRUDER, ANTHONY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC4222A GARZA, SAVANNAH GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  15CR4065E JIMENEZ, JUAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC4928H WILLIAMS, DARRELL GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23  21FC5582H WILLIAMS, DARRELL GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
LA-00067412  1/27/23 22FCO0263H DIAZ, DANIEL GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC0262H DIAZ, DANIEL GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 2,100.00
TRE BRI ENG e Beridine et
1/27/23  22MC50291 ESCAMILLA, JESSE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22MC41381 ESCAMILLA, JESSE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22MC50981 DIAZ, DYLAN GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20MC71073 OLVERA, GUILLERMO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/27/23  18MC109003 DUQUE, KRISTIN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067413 1/27/23  21FC0545A GUTIERREZ, DAVID GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 17FC1955E GARCIA, NESTOR GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23 14CR4237E GARCIA, NESTOR GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  18FC5184F SALDIVAR, MICHAEL GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  22FC0168G GARCIA, STEVE GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20FC2422G TREVINO, SHELBY GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21FC4580H AGUIRRE, EDWARD GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 3,200.00
ST ORE CHRISTIAR PRy i Binedn L
LA-00067414 1/27/23 21FC3493E PEREZ, HECTOR GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  22FC1265G CANALES, STEVEN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 550.00
BTG R T PO e L L
1/27/23  20MC33481 RIVERA, DAVID GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC80341 ALVARADO, DAVID GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC64502 BUTLER, MARCUS GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00067415 1/27/23 22MC33742 SERNA, MARTIN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/27/23  20MC44513 THOMAS, WILLIE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20MC86413 ANGUIANO, TEODORO GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21610875 FRANKLIN, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC2922D MCBROOM, TAMMY GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23  22FC5078B RUIZ, AMBROSIA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22FC5127B PICKETT, RICHARD GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22FC3631B SERNA, MARTIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23  22FC2659B SERNA, MARTIN GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067415  1/27/23 21FC5589B RUIZ, AMBROSIA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  22FC5079B RUIZ, AMBROSIA GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC0230E MEREDITH, ERIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 18FCI1455E ORTIZ, STACY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  22FC1484E MERIDETH, ERIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 4,100.00
PRATT,LAWOFFICEOF NI TGN Augenstéiﬁ;'Xiﬁi'e' ..................................
1/27/23  20MC51703 SANCHEZ, GUADALUPE GEN 3130 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067416 1/27/23  19FC5667G HOLLOWELL, GWENDOLYN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 378.00
1/27/23  21FC0615G HOLLOWELL, GWENDOLYN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 652.00
1/27/23  20FC1940H TAPIA, ELIODORO GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,634.00
Check Total: 2,864.00
BN AT T B PRI TR P i PLLC,Randall L
1/27/23  20MC76451 KRAUSE, MICHAEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC5684B SMITH, QUINTON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21FC5683B SMITH, QUINTON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067417 1/27/23  21FC5682B SMITH, QUINTON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21FC5681B SMITH, QUINTON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21FC5685B SMITH, QUINTON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
1/27/23  22FC0266B SMITH, QUUINTON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23  22FC0267B SMITH, QUINTON GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 2,250.00
F R T TGO RN s oo L
1/27/23  21MC08492 BECKER, CORY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067418 1/27/23  22MC58443 MAIDEN, JAMES GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC08483 BECKER, CORY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FCI1344E MILLER, CODY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check

Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23  22FC3018E EIDSON, KATHLEEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20FC5065E EIDSON, KATHLEEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  19FC4700E EIDSON, KATHLEEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20FC5066E EIDSON, KATHLEEN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067418 1/27/23  22FCO0359E EIDSON, KETHLEEN GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC4770E MILLER, CODY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  21FC3227F MILLER, CODY GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  21FC2106G FRYBERGER, BRANDON GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  21FC4933H VILLARREAL, RICHARD GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23  22FC2906H RING, ARICK GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 3,500.00
BTG T R R s ey s
1/27/23  21MC12492 PHILLIP, DON GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 306.00
LA-00067419 1/27/23  19MC99583 VASQUEZ, ADRIAN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 18FC5643A VEGA, CHRISTIAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20FC4954H MAURICIO, RAUL GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 906.00
RHODES-SCHAUER,L W TR G TN i -Schauer, T
LA-00067420 1/27/23 221465 FACUNDO, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 274.00
1/27/23 22601555 BURK/MCKNIGHT, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 474.00
TR O T AT T R Gy &ive. B
1/27/23  20MC25211 OLIVO, ERIC GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20MC12982 GARZA, SARA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC19272 GARCIA LOVE, RUSHAWN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  18MC87423 NAUIJOKS, JILL GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067421  1/27/23 22MC50764 RIVERA, MARVEL GEN 3140 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22613795 PANIAGUA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 226124485 COLEMAN, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 19620785 HAMILTON, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 340.00
1/27/23 22601555 BURK, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Feb 1, 2023

66

10:50:11 AM



Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23  22FC0879D HEARD, REAGAN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23  22FC0327D HEARD, REAGAN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067421  1/27/23 22FC0880D HEARD, REAGAN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23  22FC0326D HEARD, REAGAN GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  19FC5682E FLORES, JUAN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 3,340.00
R G RGN Robinsorf, TreyS ...................................
1/27/23  20MC42862 GARZA, TOMAS GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067422  1/27/23 20MC82253 OTERO, VICTOR GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20FC2972A GARZA, TOMAS GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 600.00
D AN B RO Gf Rodrigué;'X'c'i'&'i'r'r'i"l) ..................................
1/27/23  22FC4065F FLORES, JOE GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067423 1/27/23  21FC1512G RIVERA, DARIEN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 1,812.00
1/27/23  22FC0720H HENSLEY, TERRANCE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC0845H HENSLEY, TERRANCE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 2,662.00
TR R IR Sanjines,"fl';ﬁ'l'éi ........................................
1/27/23  20MC93573 MORALES, JOSHUA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  19MC75163 MORALES, JOSHUA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067424  1/27/23 22MC23063 GRADY, JAMES GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 20FC0087B MUGUERZA, MARCUS GEN 3340 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 350.00
1/27/23  22FC3999G GERBER, FRANS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 1,400.00
TR B ST TR R s Satterﬁel'&',"ﬁééi't'ﬁer L
LA-00067425  1/27/23 22612485 COLEMAN, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT VERNON GEORGE SCHIMMEL Schimmel, Vernon George

LA-00067426  1/27/23 20MC17621 GONZALEZ, VERONICA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 200.00
T P, L

12723 A10025 Sy PR PATROLSECURITY 6N 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,084.00

LA-00067427  1/27/23 A10066 Sy ORI PATROLSECURITY GEN- 1305 5185 Contract Personnel 4,596.00

12723 A10026 Sy OO PATROLSECURITY 6N 3720 5185 Contract Personnel 1,866.38

Check Total: 10,546.38
GRS CR I G RRE g rs Starcher;'é'ﬂgfi'é's' L

1/27/23  19MC77331 VILLANUEVA, RENE GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  21MC14491 KENT, DAIZY GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

1/27/23 18MC131821 LESCUER, ROBERT GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  19MC32201 BYRD, ANGELA GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

1/27/23  20MC30163 CHAVEZ, MARK GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

LA-00067428  1/27/23 20MC67103 SANCHEZ, JOSE GEN 3130 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  19MC43603 ORITZ, CKAYLIN GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 18MC52713 ACUNA, VIVANN GEN 3130 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 19FC1772A MENDEZ, DOMINIQUE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 18FC1951A BYCH, DAMIAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 19FC4211E LUGO, SAMMY GEN 3350 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

Check Total: 1,800.00

T R Siaiier: B T

1/27/23 21MC11983 WALTERS, DAKOTA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  19MC39093 JAMA, AHMED GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 540.00

LA-00067429 1/27/23  19MC66943 JAMA, AHMED GEN 3130 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 100.00

1/27/23  20MC45023 BENNETT, TIFFANY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 22MC53023 MCFARLAND, JUDE GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  22FC2360A HERNANDEZ, PAULINE GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23  21FC5466A PEREZ, JESSICA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC3056E BENNETT, TIFFANY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 835.00
1/27/23  22FC1682E BENNETT, TIFFANY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC4365E BENNETT, TIFFANY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067429 1/27/23  22FC0049E MAUS, ANTHONY GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC3674G NORIEGA, JACOB GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
1/27/23  20FC1466G ROCHA, JEREMY GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 2,860.00
1/27/23 20FC3135H TREVINO, SABRINA GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  19FC3681H SULLIVAN, KYLE GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 665.00
1/27/23  20FC5180H DELACRUZ, MANUEL GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
Check Total: 7,300.00
TG GG R e Storv i L L
1/27/23  20MCO03111 TORRES, CARLOS GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 800.00
1/27/23  21MC77192 ZUNIGA, MICHAEL GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC71973 THOMPSON, BREANNA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC09423 RODRIGUEZ, CLARISSA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC12043 MENDOZA, JAVIER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC12053 MENDOZA, JAVIER GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067430  1/27/23 22FC5408A LANG, STEVEN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 19FC3155A PENA, JUAN GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC3591G SILVA, CARLOS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
1/27/23  22FC4384G PEDEN, JOSEPH GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22FC1512G CRUZ, JULIAN GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC0928G SILVA, CARLOS GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 550.00
1/27/23  22FC2895G CRUZ, JULIAN GEN 3370 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 400.00
Check Total: 4,100.00
R ST TR N B R G T G Stuckenl)'é'l"é:ln("l'élnger, L
1/27/23 22612385 GARCIA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00067431 1/27/23 22612385 GARCIA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22605205 GONZALEZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22611735 HALL, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT 1/27/23 22612495 HART, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/27/23 22610305 KILSBY, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22601015 II;E,}:ITI};:ELL MOTHER/ALLEGED GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21614695 SS%IEMAN’ FATHER/UNK/ALLEG GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21614695 IES,IEIEMAN’ FATHER/UNK/ALLEG GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22611625 MORENO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
LA-00067431  1/27/23 22611625 MORENO, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22608715 MOSS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22606155 MUNIZ, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22614785 RENTERIA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/27/23 20605045 RESSLER, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22610635 RIVERA, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 21611375 STARTZ, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 13608645 VARGAS, CHILD GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22603575 VILLANUEVA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22612495 HART, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 4,500.00
THE BEST AW BN BLLG Gorams L
1/27/23  22MC16611 GARCIA, JASON GEN 3110 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 100.00
1/27/23  20MC20512 RODRIGUEZ, ADRIAN GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22MC56513 DANESHINIA, OCTAVIA GEN 3130 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067432 1/27/23  22MC49353 MENCHACA, VICTORIA GEN 3130 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  22MC49343 MENCHACA, VICTORIA GEN 3130 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC03783 SAUCEDA, JOHNNY GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC6046F FUENTES, JESUS GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21FC4115F FUENTES, JESUS GEN 3360 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 1,500.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT THE LAW OFFICE OF FRANK A. LAZARTE PLLC The Law Office of Frank A. Lazarte PLLC
LA-00067433  1/27/23 22000505 Appointed Attny Fees GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 750.00
Check Total: 750.00
T TR T R i o p——————
LA-00067434 1/27/23  19MC92022 FALCON, GREGORY GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  20FC1206H VELA, JUAN GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00
Check Total: 650.00
RN NGRS BRI g Fijering Jr,Ruben A
1/27/23  23JUV001 MONTEMAYOR, IVAN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23 JUV WATERS, MONICA GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23  JUV WARD, OLIVIA GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23 JUV HERNANDEZ, MICHAEL GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23 JUV GARCIA, JOE GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23 JUV GONZALEZ, SAMMY GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23  21JUV125 KING, NEHEMIAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23  21JUV119 RAMIREZ, ELEYNA GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23  22JUV093 RUBIO, JEREMIAH GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
1/27/23  22JUV093 RUBIO, JEREMIAH GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00
1/27/23 21JUV121 VELASQUEZ, JESSE GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 75.00
LA- 4
00067435 1 5703 22611645 AZDA, ALLEGED/UNKNOWN. - GEN' 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22612755 BUENO, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22611405 ELIZONDO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22611405 ELIZONDO, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/27/23 22606485 GARCIA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22609395 GARCIA, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22608705 HILL, FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22605995 JOHNSON, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22613075 LANKART, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
1/27/23 22607465 MORALES, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23 22614625 MOSS, MOTHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000

Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/27/23 22608715 MOSS, CHILDREN GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 22601555 MCKNIGHT, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 22601555 MCKNIGHT, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

12723 21604355 OXEEPS ALLEGEDIUNKNOWN GEN' 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

LA-00067435 1/27/23 22612605 ORTIZ, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23 21611745 RODRIGUEZ, UNKNOWN FATHER GEN 3150 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/27/23 21606835 SANTILLA, FATHER GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/27/23 18620715 WRAMP, CHILD GEN 3150 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  19FC3045D COLLINS, DESTINY GEN 3330 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 5,600.00
R Findor, L

1/27/23 21FC4034A URESTE, ALISHA GEN 3310 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067436 1/27/23  20FC1795G DELEON, REYNALDO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/27/23  22FC2823G DELEON, REYNALDO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/27/23  22FC3054G DELEON, REYNALDO GEN 3370 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

Check Total: 1,550.00

B AN O RREG N g . M'i'i'l'éf;'ﬁéeAnn ..................................

1/27/23  22MC06691 GREEN, MICHAEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  19MC12071 VALENZUELA, MARIO GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067437  1/27/23 21MC34341 GREEN, MICHAEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

1/27/23  19MC81431 GREEN, MICHAEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00

1/27/23  21MC00093 KNOWLES, REBECCA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

Check Total: 1,100.00
T Frovine: s

LA-00067438 1/27/23  19MC71462 TORRES, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

1/27/23  18MC125622 TORRES, CHRISTOPHER GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 250.00

Check Total: 500.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT UNITED STATES FUGITIVE APPREHENSION & TRANSPORT Usfat llc

PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/27/23 114781 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 825.15

PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/27/23 114782 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 802.95

PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/27/23 114783 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,554.35
1/27/23 114784 PRISONER TRANSPORT GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 936.45

LA-00067439 CCT8/10/22

PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/27/23 114785 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 997.50

PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/27/23 114786 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,075.25

PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/27/23 114787 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 1,091.85

PRISONER TRANSPORT .
1/27/23 114789 CCT8/10/22 GEN 3700 5459 Transportation of Persons 550.00
Check Total: 7,833.50
GABRIELVASQ T Vasquez,"é'él'i;fi"e"l ...................................
LA-00067440  1/27/23 20MC61861 GREEN, MICHAEL GEN 3110 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
Check Total: 200.00
R & VI AR R Villarreai;'"(ié}gia L
LA-00067441  1/27/23 20MC72283 GALVAN, JOSHUA GEN 3130 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 300.00
Check Total: 300.00
T B L L
LA-00067442  1/27/23 FEBRUARY 2023  Office Lase for Justice of GEN 3621 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 4,292.20
Check Total: 4,292.20
T 7 U1 I G T B
1/27/23  22MC54472 ALEMAN, ISAAC GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
LA-00067443  1/27/23 22MC19722 VALDEZ, LETICIA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
1/27/23  21MC08862 GUZMAN, SAVANNA GEN 3120 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 200.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999
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Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount

EFT 1/27/23  21MC05242 DELEON, JOSE GEN 3120 5342  Appointed Attny Fees 200.00

LA-00067443 1/27/23 21FC1543E CAVAZOS, KIZER GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 3,845.00

1/27/23 22FC3656E TIJERINA, DARIN GEN 3350 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 450.00

1/27/23 19FC5821H DINGMAN, MYLES GEN 3380 5342 Appointed Attny Fees 2,670.00

Check Total: 7,765.00
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF COLUMBUS American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus

1/13/23 JAN 23 Short Term Disability PAY 0020 2578  Short Term Disability 21,251.65

LA-00067316 1/13/23  JAN 23 Long Term Disability PAY 0020 2581 Long Term Disability 9,822.46

) 1/13/23 JAN 23 Life Insurance PAY 0020 2583 Life Insurance 16,989.92

1/13/23 JAN 23 Life Insurance PAY 0103 2583 Life Insurance 670.45

Check Total: 48,734.48
TR TR TSR ARG o T s T

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Vision Insurance PAY 0020 2021 Vision Insurance 8,265.28

LA-00067317 1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Ameritas Dental PAY 0020 2545 Ameritas Dental 27,298.72

) 1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Vision Insurance PAY 0103 2021 Vision Insurance 459.92

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Ameritas Dental PAY 0103 2545 Ameritas Dental 1,704.92

Check Total: 37,728.84
BOON-CHAPMAN BENEFIT ADMINISTRATORS INC Boon-Chapman Benefit Administrators Inc

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Insurance Policy Premiums PAY 0103 5940 Insurance Policy Premiums 55,320.94

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Medicare Repricing PAY 0103 5947 Medicare Repricing 2,442.50

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Care Navigation PAY 0103 5948 Care Navigation 2,931.00

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 TPA Administrative Cost PAY 0103 5950 TPA Administrative Cost 146.55

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 COBRA Admin Fee PAY 0103 5951 COBRA Admin Fee 1,563.20

LA-00067318  1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Pre-Cert/U.R. Fee PAY 0103 5952  Pre-Cert/U.R. Fee 4,152.25

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 PPO Access & Coordination Fee PAY 0103 5953 PPO Access & Coordination Fee 7,942.73

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Christus Spohn Network Fee PAY 0103 5954  Christus Spohn Network Fee 2,530.25

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Medical Admin Fee PAY 0103 5955 Medical Admin Fee 19,051.50

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Wellness Program PAY 0103 5956 Wellness Program 2,442.50

1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Case Management Fees PAY 0103 5957 Case Management Fees 4,152.25

Check Total: 102,675.67
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT INC. HEALTH ADVOCATE SOLUTIONS Health Advocate Solutions, Inc.
LA-00067319  1/13/23 JANUARY 23 Employee Assistance Program PAY 1280 5321 Employee Assistance Program 831.00
Check Total: 831.00
R VTR TG T N e
LA-00067368  1/20/23 2624 JAN 23 TELEMED PAY 0103 5949 Telemedicine 2,657.80
Check Total: 2,657.80
TG GG G G
1/27/23  RIN0000156392 AFLAC VB Group Jan 23 Hospital PAY 0020 2537 NC Group Hospital Plan 2,605.14
LA-00067444  1/27/23 RIN0000156392 AFLAC VB Group Jan 23 Accident PAY 0020 2539 NC Group Accident Plan 1,444.44
1/27/23 RIN0000156392 AFLAC VB Group Jan 23 Critical PAY 0020 2540 NC Group Critical Illness 3,127.02
Check Total: 7,176.60
ORI CTIONG SO AR SOT TGN L
1/6/23 53140 INV# 53140, 01/01/23 PRO 0402 7323 Contract Personnel Services 500.00
LA-00067214 1/6/23 53140 INV# 53140, 01/01/23 PRO 0411 7323 Contract Personnel Services 2,000.00
1/6/23 53140 INV# 53140, 01/01/23 PRO 0412 7323 Contract Personnel Services 1,862.00
1/6/23 53140 INV# 53140, 01/01/23 PRO 0440 7323 Contract Personnel Services 3,500.00
Check Total: 7,862.00
GATEWAY PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLYINC Gateway Printing & Office Supply Inc
1/6/23 53114580 INV# 5311458-0, 12/21/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 20.76
1/6/23 53114580 INV# 5311458-0, 12/21/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 48.83
LA-00067215 1/6/23 53114580 INV# 5311458-0, 12/21/22 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 31.25
1/6/23 53114580 INV# 5311458-0, 12/21/22 PRO 0410 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 18.56
1/6/23 53114580 INV# 5311458-0, 12/21/22 PRO 0440 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 32.14
1/6/23 53114580 INV# 5311458-0, 12/21/22 PRO 0440 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 24.55
Check Total: 176.09
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Check Register

Starting Check No.: 00000000 Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check No.: 99999999 Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023
Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT GATEWAY PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY INC Gateway Printing & Office Supply Inc
1/13/23 53162980 INV# 5316298-0, 01/10/23 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 29.12
LA-00067320 1/13/23 53162980 INV# 5316298-0, 01/10/23 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 23.28
1/13/23 53162980 INV# 5316298-0, 01/10/23 PRO 0402 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 149.60
1/13/23 53162980 INV# 5316298-0, 01/10/23 PRO 0412 7421 Office Expense & Supplies 246.30
Check Total: 448.30
B COVERY N ONTTORING ST TGN Recovery"l'\'/'['iiﬁi't'ar T
LA-00067321 1/13/23 23CBOPS4 INV# 23CBOPS4, 01/12/23 PRO 0434 7226 Counseling-CBOPS 32,799.00
1/13/23 9776919 INV# 9776919, 12/31/22 PRO 0440 7239 Pharchem INC. 252.00
Check Total: 33,051.00
BRI E AR NG WET TR L
LA-00067369  1/20/23 23ELIZOS5 INVOICE# 23ELIZOS, 01/04/22 PRO 0440 7227 Dr. Ganz - Chodash Assoc 2,500.00
Check Total: 2,500.00
BT TR TING GO i Mar'l'('é't'i"ﬁémcnorp ..................................
1/27/23 10645875307 INVOICE# 10645875307, 01/18/23 PRO 0405 7546 Data Processing Equipment 2,230.00
LA-00067445  1/27/23 10645875307 INVOICE# 10645875307, 01/18/23 PRO 0411 7546 Data Processing Equipment 11,150.00
1/27/23 10645875307 INVOICE# 10645875307, 01/18/23 PRO 0434 7546 Data Processing Equipment 3,345.00
Check Total: 16,725.00
IR TR GO G i Hold'i'i'l'g'gnl':ﬂ'c ..................................
LA-00067446  1/27/23 33412 INVOICE# 33412, 01/26/23 PRO 0440 7323 Contract Personnel Services 219.99
Check Total: 219.99
ST AT GO TTNTC RTINS iy T R i
LA-00067447 1/27/23  303155JAN INV# 303155JAN, 01/16/23 PRO 0402 7563 Radio Air Time 240.00
1/27/23  303156JAN INV# 303156JAN, 01/16/23 PRO 0440 7563 Radio Air Time 352.00
Check Total: 592.00
SOUTH TEXAS RESTAURANT EQUIPMENT INC South Texas Restaurant Equipment Inc
LA-00067448  1/27/23 79326 INVOICE# 0000079326 PRO 0440 7525 Machinery & Equipment Repairs 341.10
Check Total: 341.10
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Check Register
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT NORMA MUNOZ Munoz, Norma
LA-00067216 1/6/23 119968 1 Extra meal for PO 377830 TRV 6210 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 16.00
1/6/23 119967 3 extra meals for PO377831 TRV 6210 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 48.00
Check Total: 64.00
ARMANDOLUISREYNA, — ey III,Armando L
LA-00067217 1/6/23 119983 MILES TDCAA 1/8-13/23 TRV 3520 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 152.09
1/6/23 119983 MEALS TDCAA 1/8-13/23 TRV 3520 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 153.60
Check Total: 305.69
T AR T BT O Fome: S Héé{ﬁ"ﬁiizabeth ..................................
LA-00067253  1/20/23 JONESM122022 Sept - Dec mileage TRV 0180 5541 Mileage - Local 93.59
Check Total: 93.59
AR BT BT TR Fomes: M'é':aégﬁnﬁiizabeth ..................................
LA-00067322  1/13/23 119961 REIM RENTAL FLOOD 12/4-10/22 TRV 0180 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 229.62
Check Total: 229.62
T R AR T NIRRT GG Limon-M‘;ii'(')'ii'é,"Melinda L
LA-00067323 1/13/23 119982 REIM MILES 12/12-14/22 TRV 5105 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 280.77
1/13/23 119982 REIM MEALS 12/12-14/22 TRV 5105 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 80.00
Check Total: 360.77
F AN GO BT e LoganColt ..................................
LA-00067370  1/20/23 119989 REIM MEALS 9/30-10/02/22 TRV 6110 5542 Travel, Food & Lodging 144.00
Check Total: 144.00
VTR FONT GONG R Gonzales',"i'z'ln\;i'é;'Fonz ..................................
LA-00067371 1/20/23 119996 REIM MEALS PAARI 11/12-18/22 TRV 3094 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 240.00
1/20/23 119996 REIM TRANPRT PAARI 11/12-18/22 TRV 3094 5542  Travel, Food & Lodging 157.50
Check Total: 397.50
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Check Register
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
EFT ANGELES DE DIOS Angeles de Dios
1/6/23 CUEVAS YV R191241 S12L12S8 CUEVAS V WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
LA-00067218 1/6/23 BRUHNE S R191242 S12L.12S6 BRUHNE S WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
1/6/23 CARLSON D R190979 S12L11S3 CARLSON D WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
1/6/23 BYRDM R191057 S12L12S12 BYRD M WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
Check Total: 2,500.00
NG TG Ty Ty e Anweios o
LA-00067372  1/20/23 LOPEZE R191330 S12L13S11 LOPEZ E WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
Check Total: 625.00
NG TG Ty TG e Kneics T
LA-00067449 1/27/23 BROWN A R191375 S6L10S2 BROWN A WEL 4120 5449  Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
1/27/23 HEINAMAN T R191489 S12L13S13 HEINAMANT WEL 4120 5449 Burial/Cremation Expense 625.00
Check Total: 1,250.00
SO TS SO ET AT WORKERE SO Ty T P Soiagy —
LA-00067450 1/27/23 23STSWS AM-JV. JA.,JR. WEL 4110 5447 Membrships,Dues,Certifications 150.00
1/27/23 23STSWS LSW-L.R.,EB.,A.G.,LW. WEL 4110 5447 Membrships,Dues,Certifications 200.00
Check Total: 350.00
Subtotal - e 5’792,03492
CcHK AL'S TREE SERVICE Valverde, Albert M.
LA-00769691 1/6/23 2299 COURTHOUSE-PALM TREES GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 4,400.00
1/6/23 2299 PALM TREES STUMP GRIND, GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 550.00
Check Total: 4,950.00
R S CURTIV & CONTRACTING R g L Securlty& O
1/6/23 1282747 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
LA-00769692 1/6/23 1282750 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 27.50
1/6/23 1282754 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
1/6/23 1282825 Monthly monitoring of fire GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 35.00
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
CHK 1/6/23 1283297 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0180 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
LA-00769692 1/6/23 1283618 Monthly monitoring of alarm GEN 0181 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
1/6/23 1283613 Standing PO for Monthly GEN 1190 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 37.50
Check Total: 237.50
TR BT TR GRy rrrss T B s
CSCD COOK BUILDING- . .
1/6/23  0274217IN QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 135.04
1/6/23  0274230IN MEDICAL EXAMINER GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 126.17
1/6/23  0274221IN ANIMAL CONTROL-QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 30.00
JUVENILE DETENTION- . .
1/6/23  0274222IN QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 226.06
MCKINZIE JAIL ANNEX- . .
1/6/23  0274223IN QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 692.01
1/6/23  0274224IN BILL BODE BLDG-QUARTERLY  GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 40.88
LA-00769693 CALDERON BUILDING
1/6/23  0274225IN QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 141.65
1/6/23  0274226IN HUMAN SERVICES (WELFARE) GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 30.00
1/6/23  0274227IN SATF RESIDENTIAL -QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 414.01
1/6/23  0274228IN ROBSTOWN YARD-QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 30.00
JUVENILE BOOTCAMP- . .
1/6/23  0274229IN QUARTERLY GEN 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 707.42
1/6/23  0274231IN JUVENILE PROBATION-SEMI- oy 1570 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 410.48
ANNUAL
Check Total: 2,983.72
R R BT E i ON AT SRRV T g L
1/6/23 000125 Din/Snack 5228-PRE GEN 3490 5228 Contract Meals 1,283.82
1/6/23 000128 Din/Snack 5228-PRE GEN 3490 5228 Contract Meals 1,322.12
1/6/23 000125 Breakfast 5242-PRE GEN 3490 5242 Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 634.50
LA-00769694 1/6/23 000128 Breakfast 5242-PRE GEN 3490 5242 Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 672.57
1/6/23 000125 Lunch 5243-PRE GEN 3490 5243 Juvenile Meals-Lunch 630.27
1/6/23 000128 Lunch 5243-PRE GEN 3490 5243  Juvenile Meals-Lunch 676.80
1/6/23 000127 Dinner/Snacks meals - Robert GEN 3492 5228 Contract Meals 1,041.33
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Check Register
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Check  Check Check
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CHK 1/6/23 000129 Dinner/Snacks meals - Robert GEN 3492 5228 Contract Meals 1,187.65
1/6/23 000127 Breakfast meals - Robert N. GEN 3492 5242  Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 368.01
LA-00769694 1/6/23 000129 Breakfast meals - Robert N. GEN 3492 5242  Juvenile Meals-Breakfast 401.85
1/6/23 000127 Lunch meals - Robert N. Barnes GEN 3492 5243  Juvenile Meals-Lunch 368.01
1/6/23 000129 Lunch meals - Robert N. Barnes GEN 3492 5243  Juvenile Meals-Lunch 401.85
Check Total: 8,988.78
ARG GO TR e L County .....................................
LA-00769695 1/6/23 7928 ggRA NT: HOUSING OF INMATES GEN 2134 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 63,640.00
Check Total: 63,640.00
R TTG T GRGG T T T
1/6/23 34335775 MONTHLY VAPOR MONITORING GEN 0120 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 1,400.00
LA-00769696 AND
1/6/23 34335775 AIZII\?]I;I THLY VAPOR MONITORING GEN 1570 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 700.00
Check Total: 2,100.00
VTR CORP ORI s e Corporatlo L
LA-00769697 1/6/23 017800682 AvFuel Avgas: GEN 0160 1510 Inventory - Gasoline 12,607.28
Check Total: 12,607.28
BT TG A G e T T T
LA-00769698  1/6/23 WIMC0072416 STANDING PO for parts & GEN 0180 5252 I\H/&gy Motor Equip & Mach 1,818.16
Check Total: 1,818.16
SR ORI BN G T
LA-00769699 1/6/23 RA7313 Ramirez, Maria-Balance owed GEN 2135 5467 Rent/Mortgage Payment 11,470.00
Check Total: 11,470.00
N B RN N OB BOOKSET T B & Nl Booiiors, T —
LA-00769700 1/6/23 4365247 Standing order for children's GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 631.20
Check Total: 631.20
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Check  Check Check
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cuKk BFI WASTE SERVICES OF TEXAS, L.P. (EIN 75-3088544) Republic Services Inc
LA-00769701 1/6/23 32442 DISPOSAL OF ILLEGAL DUMPING GEN 5220 5239  Trash, Tipping/Dumping, Dispos 177.14
Check Total: 177.14
BGOSR BRI G WRTTERN W T
LA-00769702 1/6/23 3250 RESISTOL STRAW HAT/ UNIFORM GEN 3700 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 46.95
Check Total: 46.95
BT T RIB TG RG TR G O
LA-00769703 1/6/23  S3230675001 STANDING PO FOR JANITORIAL GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 501.20
Check Total: 501.20
ARV ON BTV SO TIONG e Canve CltySOIutlons T
LA-00769704 1/6/23 115292 GRANT:Relia Trax SVCS Rendered GEN 2183 5311  Software Srvc & Maintenance 150.00
1/6/23 115729 Relia Trax Services Rendered GEN 2183 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 150.00
Check Total: 300.00
T AR O R R TING GO ARGy e Gt Operatlng e
LA-00769705 1/6/23 8819214481 Advertisement for promoting GEN 1381 5414  Advertisemnts & Public Notices 1,960.00
1/6/23 8819231411 Advertisement for promoting GEN 1381 5414 Advertisemnts & Public Notices 1,960.00
Check Total: 3,920.00
O ST AT TR TR ORI R T e
LA-00769706 1/6/23 22210501 Professional Services to GEN 1307 5310 Engineers, Surveyors, etc. 6,477.00
Check Total: 6,477.00
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Check  Check Check
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cHK CORPUS CHRISTI FREIGHTLINER INC. Corpus Christi Freightliner Inc.
1/6/23  SIS0203000469998 Diagnose and repair Emissions GEN 0120 5252 ﬁ‘gﬁy Motor Equip & Mach 1,710.00
1/6/23  SIS0203000469998 Parts for unit GEN 0120 5252 HeavyMotor Equip & Mach 406.63
M&R
LA-00769707 H Motor Equin & Mach
1/6/23  SIS0203000469998  Additional fees GEN 0120 5252 oy o0 HAHP & 95.00
1/6/23  SIS0203000469998 Environmental Fees GEN 0120 5257 ey MotorEquip & Mach 187.71
Check Total: 2,399.34
CORBUS GRSy e G L
LA-00769708 1/6/23  NOV22 Mandatory Reimbursement GEN 2843 5443  Inter-Local Agreements 5,590.00
Check Total: 5,590.00
T TR AN P OR T TGN SERVIGEG g i Transportatl L
1/6/23 2550107 GRANT: Wind Speed Sensor GEN 2113 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 984.00
LA-00769709 1/6/23 2550107 GRANT: Wind Crossarm Assembly =~ GEN 2113 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 2,489.00
1/6/23 2550107 GRANT:Cost of freight delivery GEN 2113 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 34.65
Check Total: 3,507.65
e T
1/6/23 7226167 **Texas Reads Grant** GEN 2153 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 1,277.75
LA-00769710 1/6/23 7226167 1000 Books Milestone Stickers GEN 2153 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 13.29
1/6/23 7226167 1000 Books Child Benefit GEN 2153 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 9.50
1/6/23 7226167 Shipping GEN 2153 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 10.95
Check Total: 1,311.49
T T e
1/6/23 105207 FLUFF-IT LIQUID LAUNDRY GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 532.88
1/6/23 105207 SUPER DESTAINER (17562) GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 301.92
LA-00769711 1/6/23 105207 SYNER-DET 500 (19585) GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 954.84
1/6/23 105207 TRU-SOUR GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 429.28
1/6/23 105206 FLUFF-IT LIQUID LAUNDRY GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 799.32
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Check  Check Check
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CHK 1/6/23 105206 SUPER DESTAINER (17562) GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 150.96
LA-00769711 1/6/23 105206 SYNER-DET 500 (19585) GEN 3720 5262  Janitorial & Misc Supplies 795.70
1/6/23 105206 TRU-SOUR GEN 3720 5262 Janitorial & Misc Supplies 536.60
Check Total: 4,501.50
DIAMONDBACK BOOTS AND OUTFITTERSLLC Diamondback Boots and Outfitters LLC
1/6/23 0110876 VINCENT SALAZAR, NOVEMEBER GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
LA-00769712 1/6/23 0110875 #éc\/%ﬁgéngRNANDEZ’ GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
1/6/23 0110803 Manuel Leal steel toe work GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
1/6/23 0110803 Martin Robledo III steel toe GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
Check Total: 460.00
EDUCATION TO EMPLOYMENT PARTNERS Citizens for Educational Excellence
LA-00769713 1/6/23  NCIDNO009 GRANT: Education to Employment =~ GEN 2753 5305  Administrat & Consultant Fees 2,379.82
Check Total: 2,379.82
ENTRAVISION COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Entravision Communications Corporation
LA-00769714 1/6/23 6611561 ADVERTISEMENT TO PROMOTE GEN 1381 5414  Advertisemnts & Public Notices 5,080.00
Check Total: 5,080.00
VTR G G CARRIRRG R Qs L
LA-00769715 1/6/23 151761 Bio-waste pickup for GEN 3490 5437 Fees & Permits 119.00
Check Total: 119.00
NI COUNGET NG SRR G Famiis Counsehng e
LA-00769716 1/6/23 102022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,020.00
1/6/23 112022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,620.00
Check Total: 2,640.00
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cuk FEDEX Federal Express Corporation
1/6/23 797720135 JAIL STANDING PO SHIPPING GEN 3720 5217 Postage & Fed Express 95.49
LA-00769717 1/6/23 796335841 JAIL STANDING PO SHIPPING GEN 3720 5217 Postage & Fed Express 36.11
1/6/23 964021560 standing PO for shipping fees GEN 3890 5217 Postage & Fed Express 5.57
1/6/23 964085637 standing PO for shipping fees GEN 3890 5217 Postage & Fed Express 4.44
Check Total: 141.61
T T R G e
LA-00769718 1/6/23 074619 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ONE PAIR GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 115.00
Check Total: 115.00
R T AT R g o e
LA-00769719 1/6/23 000166 Sé{}XAN TOWING//UNIT 85, GEN 4190 5249 Car Repairs, Supplies & Srvcs 250.00
Check Total: 250.00
O ST AR B OO R g L
LA-00769720 1/6/23 3121642 USDA - Commodity delivery GEN 3492 5226 USDA Commodity Costs 101.80
1/6/23 3121663 USDA - Commodity delivery GEN 3492 5226 USDA Commodity Costs 50.90
Check Total: 152.70
RN G W Gramgerln L L
1/6/23 9530613984 Eﬁﬁigﬁ?vm(} CART FOR GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplics 462.62
LA-00769721 1/6/23 9530613992 BASKET TRUCKS FOR LAUNDRY GEN 3720 5440 Inmate General Supplies 1,686.16
1/6/23 9543292461 industrial equipment used for GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 32.42
1/6/23 9546601544 industrial equipment used for GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 112.68
Check Total: 2,293.88
PRI TR TG T
LA-00769722 1/6/23 112812092022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 799.70
Check Total: 799.70
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cuKk GULF COAST TRADES CENTER Gulf Coast Trades Center
LA-00769723 1/6/23 132250 Standing PO for Nueces County GEN 2823 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 8,105.29
1/6/23 132250 Standing PO for Nueces County GEN 2853 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 1,383.83
Check Total: 9,489.12
N TSN G R CONIVTNIFY SERviGEg fiousine ':i'l'i'('imé'(')"r'r'lmunity Sorviee e ———
LA-00769724 1/6/23 RA705601 RA Rivera Brenda/5802 Academy GEN 2135 5467 Rent/Mortgage Payment 1,951.00
Check Total: 1,951.00
NS R PRI GER TGy s o L
1/6/23 543083 Service call and diagnostics GEN 1760 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 90.00
LA-00769725 1/6/23 543083 Weiss Instruments 40 to 60 GEN 1760 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 41.85
1/6/23 543083 Co Mark 20-80 hanging GEN 1760 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 18.50
1/6/23 543083 Labor to replace wall GEN 1760 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 135.00
Check Total: 285.35
T T e P
1/6/23 543082 APC duct smoke detector 2000P GEN 1780 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 215.50
1/6/23 543082 APC Sampling tube GEN 1780 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 22.50
LA-00769726 1/6/23 543082 Labor to fabricate mounting GEN 1780 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 270.00
1/6/23 543082 Labor to check a/c and heat GEN 1780 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 202.50
1/6/23 543082 Refrigerant fee. Repairs at GEN 1780 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 57.00
Check Total: 767.50
R GOV TUR TG T GNG g R
1/6/23 10634121 AOVERTISEMENTFORVOTERS ™ GEN- 1381 5414 Advertisemnts & Public Notices 225.00
LA-00769727  1/6/23 10634111 AOVERTISEMENTFORVOTERS ™ GEN 1381 5414 Advertisemnts & Public Notices 750.00
1/6/23 10634031 AOVERTISEMENTFORVOTERS ™ GEN- 1381 5414 Advertisemnts & Public Notices 2,030.00
Check Total: 3,005.00
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Check  Check Check
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cHK LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AMERICA
LA-00769728 1/6/23 74843193 standing PO for lab analyses GEN 3890 5303 Medical, Dental, Hospital, Lab 2,640.50
Check Total: 2,640.50
LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MANAGEMENT INC LexisNexis Risk Data Management Inc
LA-00769729  1/6/23 20221130 N roRa L FOR LAW GEN 5220 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 376.28
Check Total: 376.28
B B RO C GG R s i Broadcastmg L
LA-00769730 1/6/23 25475431 ADVERTISMENT TO PROMOTE GEN 1381 5414 Advertisemnts & Public Notices 5,845.00
1/6/23 25475721 ADVERTISEMENT TO PROMOTE GEN 1381 5414  Advertisemnts & Public Notices 50.00
Check Total: 5,895.00
MALDONADO NURSERY & LANDSCAPINGINC Maldonado Nursery & Landscaping Inc
LA-00769731 1/6/23 40272 BISHOP BUILDING- CLEAN UP GEN 1570 5264 Landscape & Grounds M&R 3,500.24
Check Total: 3,500.24
RS BN B BT SURGTERT R e McKesso'r'i'Mé'('i'i'c"al-Surgical e
1/6/23 50137165 Gloves nonsurgical Small, GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 296.95
LA-00769732 1/6/23 49715668 Gloves nonsurgical Small, GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 263.44
1/6/23 49735956 Gloves nonsurgical Small, GEN 3890 5427 Clinical & Hygienic Supplies 164.50
Check Total: 724.89
TG A S Tape R
1/6/23 503006562 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 116.93
LA-00769733 1/6/23 503037187 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 100.44
1/6/23 502973887 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 571.22
1/6/23 503069969 Standing order for DVD/Visual GEN 6310 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 105.70
Check Total: 894.29
TR TR Munguia',ml')"i'éi"n"ai .....................................
LA-00769734 1/6/23  MUNGUIAD121322 "Numbered Security Seal tag" GEN 2741 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 179.10
Check Total: 179.10
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Check  Check Check
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cgk JOANNA MUNIZ Muniz, JoAnna
LA-00769735 1/6/23  2012FAM3112D TRIAL COURT CAUSE GEN 3330 5343 Transcripts & Interpreters 5,119.57
Check Total: 5,119.57
MY HEALING CENTER OF SOUTH TEXAS PLLC My Healing Center of South Texas PLLC
LA-00769736 1/6/23 3306 GRANT: Vet Court Psychosocial GEN 2183 5348 Defense Costs-Other 195.00
Check Total: 195.00
VTG TGN P OTNTE AP AR TR s o Nav1gatlon-C L
LA-00769737 1/6/23 RA101136 Dubhart, Shanice-Rental GEN 2135 5467 Rent/Mortgage Payment 5,201.20
Check Total: 5,201.20
P GO GG e Corporatlon ..................................
LA-00769738 1/6/23 1156642 FOR THE PURCHASE OF GEN 1348 5643 Information Tech Equipment 5,395.00
Check Total: 5,395.00
ORI P g i Murray ........................................
LA-00769739 1/6/23 52216 1 year rent for storage unit: GEN 3840 5422 Bldg & Space Rent 687.09
Check Total: 687.09
SRS ON TR ANSERIPTIGR g Beareon TracyL ..................................
LA-00769740 1/6/23 0002794 standing PO for transcription GEN 3890 5446  Trnscpt Intrprt Non-Case Relat 1,125.51
Check Total: 1,125.51
E TG ST T G Rg rs e e
LA-00769741 1/6/23 20332 Standing PO for Nueces County GEN 2823 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 4,869.00
Check Total: 4,869.00
BTG BTN G Wi Ale]andro ....................................
LA-00769742 1/6/23 698681 Robstown Community Center GEN 1760 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 450.00
Check Total: 450.00
SR B TE GRS G N R G rr T e
LA-00769743 1/6/23 PAOA786 PREA auditing services GEN 2823 5315  Audit Services 6,250.00
Check Total: 6,250.00
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Check Register
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Check  Check Check
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cHKk R & RPETRO SERVICES INC R & R Petro Services Inc
LA-00769744 1/6/23 229782 DSL PUMP LEAKING FROM AIR  GEN 1397 5265 Mechanical Systems Repairs 136.73
Check Total: 136.73
BTN GVGTRRTGIRq s Rapiscaﬁ'gj;g't'éiﬁ's s
LA-00769745 1/6/23 3209996 SERVICE FOR COURTHOUSE GEN 1305 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 4,758.06
Check Total: 4,758.06
R G PAGQG s i Passage,ln L
LA-00769746 1/6/23 113022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 1,462.36
Check Total: 1,462.36
BT RS O B ERTRRGgrrs SEvi HousmgCC O
LA-00769747 1/6/23 RA745 Emergency Rental AGUIRRE S GEN 2135 5467 Rent/Mortgage Payment 3,090.00
Check Total: 3,090.00
R T ONY RO BRI Gigg Rodrigue}, R R
LA-00769748 1/6/23 11{002]1)RIGUEZ M In house Training for Mark GEN 3890 5317 Training Exps-Inhouse, Cntract 795.00
Check Total: 795.00
RGN T RO G Rodriguéi',"gl'iﬁ'f(')'n T
LA-00769749 1/6/23  21FC3679H THE STATE OF TEXAS V. JOSHUA GEN 3380 5343 Transcripts & Interpreters 752.00
Check Total: 752.00
T SAiS T
LA-00769750 1/6/23  SAIST 1122 Standing PO for Juvenile GEN 3480 5541 Mileage - Local 62.72
Check Total: 62.72
N RGN G TR G GR L L
LA-00769751 1/6/23 18624591 Advertisement to promote GEN 1381 5414  Advertisemnts & Public Notices 3,405.00
1/6/23 18624592 Advertisement for promoting GEN 1381 5414 Advertisemnts & Public Notices 2,595.00
Check Total: 6,000.00
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Check  Check Check
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CHK SCOTT-MERRIMAN INC Scott-Merriman Inc
LA-00769752 1/6/23 070622 Archival "Poly" Envelopes GEN 1160 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,602.33
1/6/23 070752 2000 Blank Marriage License GEN 1160 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,185.00
Check Total: 4,787.33
SCRIPPS NP OPERATING LLC, DBA CORPUS CHRISTI CALLE Desk Spinco Inc
LA-00769753 1/6/23 0005071678 Notice of 10/19/22 Public GEN 1285 5414  Advertisemnts & Public Notices 320.25
Check Total: 320.25
SCRIPPS NP OPERATING LLC, DBA CORPUS CHRISTI CALLE Desk Spinco Inc
LA-00769754 1/6/23 0005153807 Ad No. 0005504305; 11/30/22 GEN 1285 5414  Advertisemnts & Public Notices 596.70
Check Total: 596.70
R G ey Wayne .........................................
LA-00769755 1/6/23 60324 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00
1/6/23 12092022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 500.00
Check Total: 1,000.00
O T R ININI g Stimmleli;"ﬁﬁ'g"d"]; ..................................
LA-00769756 1/6/23  STIMMLER H 11302Fuel expense reimbursement GEN 3890 5241 Gasoline-Credit Card & Bulk 31.20
Check Total: 31.20
R R T
LA-00769757 1/6/23 00059345 Standing PO FY22-23 GEN 1180 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 15.47
1/6/23 00060749 Standing PO FY22-23 GEN 1180 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 16.61
Check Total: 32.08
TECHNICAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENTLLC Technical Resource Management LLC
LA-00769758 1/6/23  FS69100113022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 2,514.72
Check Total: 2,514.72
S B D RN G TRy e s Department T
LA-00769759 1/6/23 2017620 Standing PO for internet GEN 1315 5437 Fees & Permits 452.01
1/6/23 2017918 Standing PO for internet GEN 1315 5437 Fees & Permits 355.02
Check Total: 807.03
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Check Register
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Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cuk THE LIBRARY CORPORATION The Library Corporation
LA-00769760 1/6/23 66371 TLC Cloud Service. Online GEN 6310 5311 Software Srve & Maintenance 4,999.00
Check Total: 4,999.00
T ST Gl GUGTRRT R i Safeéﬁ'zi'f&"éifstem L
LA-00769761 1/6/23 744322 MONTHLY SERVICE @20.00 FOR GEN 3850 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 20.00
1/6/23 743590 MONTHLY SERVICE @20.00 FOR GEN 3850 5266 Contract Services-Buildings 20.00
Check Total: 40.00
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST OR WEST, A THOMSON REUTERS BU West Publishing Corporation
1/6/23 847417131 Standing order for Patron GEN 0150 5316 Westlaw Internet Services 3,250.68
1/6/23 847390078 Standing order for Library GEN 0150 5424 Books & Subscrptions Inventory 833.00
1/6/23 6151499962 Igill\?g]};g%gl: EVIDENCE GEN 3340 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 211.00
1/6/23 6151500764 O'CONNOR TX CRIMES AND GEN 3340 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 112.00
LA-00769762 1/6/23 6151500764 O'CONNOR TX RULES GEN 3340 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 218.00
1/6/23 6151500764 glgl(") NNORS TX CPRC PLUS FULL GEN 3340 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 202.00
1/6/23 6151500764 O'SONNOR'S TEXAS CRIMINAL GEN 3340 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 202.00
1/6/23 6151500764 O'CONNOR'S TEXAS FAILY CODE GEN 3340 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 202.00
1/6/23 847425460 Clear Law Enforcement Plus GEN 3700 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 719.36
1/6/23 847423111 CLEAR PROFLEX - DATABASE GEN 5220 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 325.50
Check Total: 6,275.54
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST OR WEST, A THOMSON REUTERS BU West Publishing Corporation 7
LA-00769763 1/6/23 6149364636 Purchase of Johanson's TX GEN 3530 5218 Books, Magzs & Subscriptions 290.11
Check Total: 290.11
BTN RGN TR TR AR G Frame Dlane-Ngan gy —————————
1/6/23 TRANG D 110622  Airfare expense GEN 3890 5546 Reimursement-Travel 571.20
LA-00769764 1/6/23 TRANG D 110622  Hotel reimbursement for Dr. GEN 3890 5546 Reimursement-Travel 188.33
1/6/23 TRANG D 110622  car rental reimbursement for GEN 3890 5546 Reimursement-Travel 129.00
Check Total: 888.53
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cuk TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE DATA TransUnion Risk and Alternative Data
LA-00769765 1/6/23 2022111 standing PO for online access GEN 3890 5311 Software Srvc & Maintenance 75.00
Check Total: 75.00
TRINITY REFINISHING SOLUTIONS AND REMODELING Trinity Refinishing Solutions and Remodeling
LA-00769766 1/6/23  TRI0987 KEACH LIBRARY- GEN 1570 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 4,200.00
1/6/23  TRI0988 PCT. 3 YARD -(COMM. MAREZ GEN 1570 5261 Buildings-Maintenance & Repair 7,950.00
Check Total: 12,150.00
TV B TR CHN GG G oo Technologles, L
LA-00769767 1/6/23 020139015 Standing PO for Verfione Fee GEN 1170 2396 Due to Verifone/Chase Conv.Fee 1,773.92
1/6/23 020139469 Standing PO for Verfione Fee GEN 1170 2396 Due to Verifone/Chase Conv.Fee 1,409.72
Check Total: 3,183.64
ORI T T BTN GG R Gt o e ——
1/6/23 2640006552 I;g}l;fllés COUNTY DEPT OF GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
1/6/23 2640008569 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 11.31
1/6/23 2640008018 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 33.48
GARAGE
1/6/23 2640010059 NUECES COUNTY ROBSTOWN GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 13.03
1/6/23 2640009412 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4223
GARAGE
NUECES COUNTY DEPT OF .
LA-00769769 1/6/23 2640006553 PUBLIC GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 48.69
1/6/23 2640008568 YUpeES COUNTY ROBSTOWN' GEN' 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 72.90
1/6/23 2640008017 gggi%SECOUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 65.52
1/6/23 2640010058 YAperS COUNTY ROBSTOWN' GEN' 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 72.90
1/6/23 2640009411 NUECES COUNTY CENTRAL GEN 0120 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 65.52
GARAGE
1/6/23 2640009837 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022-2023; GEN 0170 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
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Check  Check Check
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CHK 1/6/23 2640008449 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 74.63
1/6/23 2640009838 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 0170 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 165.42
1/6/23 0410815 Linen Services for Padre GEN 0180 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 69.34
1/6/23 2640007950 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 59.34
1/6/23 2640009342 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 59.34
1/6/23 2640010777 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 59.34
1/6/23 2640011873 Uniform Services for Padre GEN 0180 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 142.72
1/6/23 2640006493 STANDING PO FOR PERSONNEL  GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 25.74
1/6/23 2640009292 STANDING PO FOR PERSONNEL GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 25.74
1/6/23 2640010537 STANDING PO FOR PERSONNEL GEN 1397 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 25.74
1/6/23 2640008484 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 13.47
1/6/23 2640008565 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 44.93
1/6/23 2640008592 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 33.81
1/6/23 2640009080 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4.58
1/6/23 2640009458 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 65.81
1/6/23 2640009459 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 5.78
LA-00769769 1/6/23 2640009543 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 9.16
1/6/23 2640010243 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 5.16
1/6/23 2640010244 FLATS/MOPS/ GEN 1570 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 36.12
1/6/23 2640008483 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 25.87
1/6/23 2640008564 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 13.67
1/6/23 2640008566 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 1.98
1/6/23 2640009544 EMPLOYEES UNIFORMS FOR GEN 1570 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 4.08
1/6/23 2640009295 FY 2022-2023 HILLTOP GEN 1590 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 52.01
1/6/23 2640010540 FY 2022-2023 HILLTOP GEN 1590 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 52.01
1/6/23 2640012062 FY 2022-2023 HILLTOP GEN 1590 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 52.01
1/6/23 2640009294 FY 2022-2023 1590-5463 GEN 1590 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 8.69
1/6/23 2640010539 FY 2022-2023 1590-5463 GEN 1590 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 8.69
1/6/23 2640012061 FY 2022-2023 1590-5463 GEN 1590 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 11.00
1/6/23 2640006554 gglgl;?c% CONTROL UNIFORM GEN 3092 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 5.94
1/6/23 0410299 Weekly laundry for Doctor GEN 3890 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 50.60
1/6/23 0410816 Weekly laundry for Doctor GEN 3890 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 50.60
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Check  Check Check
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CHK 1/6/23 0411333 Weekly laundry for Doctor GEN 3890 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 33.40
1/6/23 0410299 Laundry and rental for Top GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 36.08
1/6/23 0410816 Laundry and rental for Top GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 36.08
1/6/23 0411333 Laundry and rental for Top GEN 3890 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 36.08
LA-00769769 1/6/23 2640008571 cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.50
1/6/23 2640010061 cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
1/6/23 2640011351 cleaning of office mats GEN 5330 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 7.50
1/6/23 2640008570 cleaning of officers uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 23.21
1/6/23 2940010060 cleaning of officers uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 23.21
1/6/23 2640011350 cleaning of officers uniforms GEN 5330 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 23.21
Check Total: 1,925.67
R TR T TN GRRg s o Holdlngs L
1/6/23 2640008561 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 54.57
1/6/23 2640010052 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4891
1/6/23 2640009798 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 9.39
1/6/23 2640008410 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023 GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4.14
1/6/23 2640010362 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 6.28
1/6/23 2640008980 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4.20
1/6/23 2640010361 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4.20
LA-00769770 1/6/23 2640011688 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 4.20
1/6/23 2640008981 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 15.44
1/6/23 2640011714 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 21.73
1/6/23 2640009006 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023 GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 21.73
1/6/23 2640010386 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023 GEN 1770 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 10.82
1/6/23 2640011684 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1780 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 20.72
1/6/23 2640010356 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1780 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 10.22
1/6/23 2640008560 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT. 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 13.31
Check Total: 249.86
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cgk  UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC Unifirst Holdings Inc
1/6/23 2640011340 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022/2023, GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 54.57
LA-00769771 1/6/23 2640010062 STANDING PO FOR FY 2022-2023, GEN 1760 5445 Linens,Towels,etc 3.50
1/6/23 2640011339 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT. 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 13.31
1/6/23 2640010051 UNIFORMS FOR DEPT. 4190, GEN 4190 5463 Wearing Apparel Expenses 13.31
Check Total: 84.69
ORI ST TR P OST AT GRRGrre T T
LA-00769772 1/6/23  USPS112022 Anneal renewal fee for GEN 1381 5437 Fees & Permits 275.00
Check Total: 275.00
AT T RN ST SUBBT G Vi SafetySupply L
1/6/23 219808900 60 Min Refill of 4500 PSI CYCL GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 67.76
LA-00769773 1/6/23 219808900 Resp Hydrostatic Test 4500 GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 50.82
1/6/23 219808900 O-Ring GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 12.69
1/6/23 219808900 Respiratory 1 hour Repair GEN 3720 5254 Equip Maint. & Repairs 271.00
Check Total: 402.27
T T T T L
LA-00769774 1/6/23  VBI120122 Value Bank Monthly Fee GEN 2730 5437 Fees & Permits 15.00
Check Total: 15.00
TR TR A G e P
LA-00769775 1/6/23 005477 Birth Certificate security GEN 1160 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 2,856.75
Check Total: 2,856.75
1 B Vi County .....................................
1/6/23 111062022 Standing PO for Nueces County GEN 2823 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 7,500.00
LA-00769776 1/6/23 111062022 Standing PO for Nueces County GEN 2853 5423 Boarding Costs,Juv,Foster,Jail 4,250.00
1/6/23 111062022 Medical Services Provided GEN 3480 1472 Charge Customer A/R 206.41
Check Total: 11,956.41
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cgk  WEST OSO ISD West Oso ISD
LA-00769777 1/6/23 NOV22 Mandatory Reimbursement GEN 2843 5443 Inter-Local Agreements 1,118.00
Check Total: 1,118.00
T O DTSR URGENTR TR ST T BT RURSERIER TR
LA-00769822 1/6/23  2573/2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 184.61
Check Total: 184.61
GO ST PR RGET ORI Ry O R ET PROTRSSTON A G s
LA-00769823 1/6/23  2529/2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2570 EgﬁﬁUPTC AND STUDENT 160.50
Check Total: 160.50
W R B TGN GG s R B TGRS & GO s
LA-00769824 1/6/23  1320/2301101 PAYCYCLE1 GEN 0020 2507 Edward Jones 39.34
1/6/23  2320/2301101 PAYCYCLEI1 GEN 0020 2507 Edward Jones 39.34
Check Total: 78.68
OKLAHOMA CENTRALIZED SUPPORT REGISTRY OKLAHOMA CENTRALIZED SUPPORT REGISTRY
LA-00769825 1/6/23  2583/2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 147.33
Check Total: 147.33
STATE OF MAINE DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS STATE OF MAINE DEPT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SVCS
LA-00769826 1/6/23  2585/2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2559 CHILD SUPPORT 202.00
Check Total: 202.00
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Starting Check No.: 00000000
Ending Check No.: 99999999

Check Register

Starting Check Date: Jan 1, 2023
Ending Check Date: Jan 31, 2023

Check  Check Check
Type Number Date Invoice # Description DIV Dept. Object Object Description Amount
cHK YVONNE V VALDEZ CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE VALDEZ CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE, YVONNE V
1/6/23  2519/2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2570 PRRERUPTCANDSTUDERT 461.54
1/6/23  2519/2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2570 DNKRUPTCAND STUDENT 1,020.66
LA-00769827 LOAN
1/6/23  2519/2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2570 PRRERUPTCANDSTUDERT 57739
1/6/23  2519/2301101 PAYCYCLEI GEN 0020 2570 PRRRUPTCANDSTUDERT 276.93
Check Total: 2,336.52
T VRN I R
1/6/23  FK63188 APC Back-UPS 650VA 8-Outlet GEN 1921 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 204.06
1/6/23 FK63188 Logitech C615 HD Web Camera GEN 1921 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 27.74
1/6/23  FK63188 Cyber Acoustics ACM 4004 - GEN 1921 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 88.50
1/6/23  FK63188 Cyber Acoustics AC 6008 - GEN 1921 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 27.66
LA-00769828 1/6/23 FK63188 APC Performance SurgeArrest GEN 1921 5211 Office Expenses & Supplies 36.57